- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
~ | CAMP COURT SWAT

Service Appeal No. 1098/2015
Date of Institution... 07.10.2015
Date of decision... 08.11.2017

Yousuf Ali Shah, Patwari (BPS- 07) office of the Deputy Commissioner, Buner
- District Buner. e (Appellant)
: Versus '

1. The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Board of
Revenue, Peshawar and 3 others.

(Respondents) .
MR. NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK, .
Advocate . e For appellant.
MIAN AMIR QADAR, .
District Attorney , . ‘ For respondents.
MR. NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, ' CHAIRMAN
MR. MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL, .- IVIEIV[BER '

JUDGMENT

NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, CHAIRMAN: - Arguments of the learned
copinsel for the parties heard and record perused. |

FACTS :

.

2. Appellant is aggrieved from an order passed on 31.07.2015_ issued by

Deputy Commissioner Buner whereby he was reinstated in service bﬁt the period :
of his _absence was considered as leave without pay. Against this ordér the |
appellant filed a- departmental_ appeal on 18.0'8.2015 whi'(3h was rejgcted on
_17.09.20A15. thereafter the appelle;nt file the present appeal on 07.10.2615. Tbe

allegation against the appellant was his involvement in a murder case He>wasv‘; 5 )4 -




suspended on 08.07.2011 till the final decision of the court. The Trial Court
sentenced him to life imprisonment on 17.07.2012 but the Apex Court finally

acquitted him on 25.2.2015. The appellant was terminated from service in the

N . meantime on 2.12.2014 on the basis of his conviction by the learned Trial Court. :

When the Apex court acquitted him of the charge, the department reinstated the

appellant vide impugned order dated 31.07.2015.
ARGUMENTS

3. The learned counsel for the appellant argued that there was no
departmental proceedings and appellant was suspended, then terminated and
reinstated in service solely on the basis of the judgment of courts. He meant that .~

the department just followed the verdicts of the courts in this regard. That under

F.R 53 (b) the appellant was entitled for his full salary for the period of his

suspension. That he was also entitled for full salary?for remaining period under

F.R 54. The learned counsel argued that every acquittal is honourable acquittal and :

relied upon 1998-SCMR-1193.

4.  The learned District Attorney argued. that the department has rightly

work no pay. Thét the appellant was not entitled for any pay for the said period.

CONCLUSION

5. Admittedly there were no departmental proceedings against the appellant :
and the department followed the judgments of the Courts in criminal case. In view

of F.R 53(b) the appellant is entitled for ful} salary during the period of

~ suspension. So far as the second period is(l no authority has exercised the powers
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I under FR 54 (a) In such event such period shall be treated as spent on duty as per -

FR 54. Secondly, in accordance with the judgment referred to by the learned
~ counsel for the appellant \reported as 1998-SCMR-1193, every acquittal is
"honourable acquittal" for the purpose of F.R 54. This Tribunal has already
delivered a judgment on this point in appeal No. 669/2014 decided on 25.10.2017

in case entitled "Darvaiz Khan Vs. Provincial Police Officer and others"

6. In view of the above dlSCllSSlOIl thls appeal is accepted and appellant is

| 'entltled for beneﬁts in terms of FR 53(b) and 54(a) for whole of the perlod

Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

A | [y (
Vo
(Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
Member

ANNOUNCED
08112017 : o . :
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.1098/2015

‘ " 08.11.2017
-
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Counsel for the appellant and Mian Amir-Qadar, District

Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments heard and record

perused.

This appeal is accepted as per our detailed judgment.

Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the

record room.

Member : airman

Camp Court, Swat
\ b (\
oWV

ANNOUNCED
08.11.2017




1098/2015 | o | by
~ 09.11.2016 o Appellant in pérsion and Mr. Muhammad Zubair, Sr.éP

for respondents preser;mt. Learned counsel for the appellant
has not turned-up : from Peshawar. Requested for
adjournment. Adjourned for rejoinder and final hearing to

06.03.2017 before D.B at Camp Court Swat.

Mem@er | Chﬁra;r

Camp court, Swat

06.03.2017 Clerk of counsel for ;the appellant and Mr. Muhammad

Zubair, Senior Government Pleader for the respondents present.

Rejoinder not submitted. Dl;le to strike of the bar counsel for the

appellant is not in attendancje. To come in for rejoinder and final

hearing on 05.07.2017 before the D.B at camp court, Swat.

X o
Member Camp €ourt, Swat

10 05.07.2017 Counsel for thej.appellant has sent an application for -
adjournment. Mr. Muhaxnfnad Zubair, District Attorney for the -

respondents present. Adjoilmed. To come up for rejoinder and

final hearing on 08.11 .2017; before D.B at Camp Court, Swat.

Lt
ember’

Camp Court, Swat




3.2.2016

06.04.2015

None present for appellant. Mr. Sami-ur-Rehman,
~ Assistant alonwith Mr. Ameer‘Qadir GP for respondents', .
‘.present Requested for’ adjoumment To come up ‘for wr1ttenﬁ -

reply/comments on 6.4.2016 before SB at Camp Court

Swat. :
Chglrrnen N
Camp Court Swat
None present for the appellant.r:7. -.. Mr. Samiur Rahman, Asstt.

alongwith Sr.GP for the respondents present. Written reply of

respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 submitted while learned Sr.GP requested for

further adjournment on behalf of respondent No. 3. LaSt 'opportun'ity

granted. To come up for wr1tten statement of respondent No 3 on
13.07.2016 before SB  at Camp court, Swat. :

13.7.2016

Camp Court Swat

Appcllanl in person and Mian Amir Qadar, GP for
the respondents prcscm ‘Written reply by rcspondent No. 3. not
submitted despite repeated adjournments  including .~lasl
opportunity. No further opportunity is granted to respondent
No. 3. The appeal is aésigned to D.B for rejoinder and final

hearing for 0G1$:2016 at camp court, Swat. -

ChErman

~ Camp Court, Swat



Appallant De
Security &,

posited

07.12.2015

N -
~br
b

Ceunsel for the appellant preaent; Learned ceungdf
ter the appellant argued that the appellent was serving ss
Paﬁwié?ighgn;}§§r§$ai?n§§\crimiéai éase-regisﬁered-under
se¢tiqn'30é/épc %V§d9 FiR‘Ne;‘kﬁe dated_3,7;é@11 at P.S
gegra and after cenvictiem terminated frem service vide
erder dated '2;12;2é7h' &nd - that the appellsnit was rinally

acquitted by the august Supreme Court of Pakistam eon the

 kmsis of cempromise whers-after appellant was reinstated

&

in service Bj.i't"t;aa{ benefits yeie net gramted v;aé 'iﬁgugﬁea
order dated 31.7.2615 where agaimst departiuental sppesl wes
preferred which was alse rejeeted on 17.9.2015 and hence
the instant service appeal on 7.16.2015,

and was illegally deprived of the Same by the respemdeits.

Peints urged need considerstien. Admit. Subject ie

depesit ef security and precess fee within 10 daye, netices
be issued te the respendents for written reply /comments fer

3,2,2016 before 5.B at Camp Court Swat,

Chaggg;;

Camp Court Swet




X S AN e .

Sk

X

Y

s % -

Cour{

7 EORM OF ORDEli SHEET"

FORM-A : ' :
arnc ,Gr.5o

~ T

L0 oy vet

1T T TaseNo! ““*3/0143//47/0/6"’ _

T ate of order)”

Order or otheér proceedings With signature of Judge/

.j.;

(=B
“

Ayt

St
-

SR 3
ATV, PR

AN | 33~

+ - ~ I

* hearir
JOEIE

proceedmgs Maglstrate _
ASNUESI NN S SR Yoy 3D 0 T 3’?
- 3~ o SR e LY 1 TN S

The appeal of Mr.Yousaf Ali Shah presented to-

+days by Mr: Noor Muhanimad Khattak, “advocate, may be

7~

entered in the institution rggi}sxgr and put up to the Worthy

Chairman for preliminary hearing.
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"+ ~ - Thisrcase:be putiup-before the S.B at camp court,

Swat for preliminary hearing on Q- 15
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one present fqr appellant. The appeal be relisted for prehmmary

1g for 7.12.2015 before S.B.at Canp Court. Swat.
Ta e e 44 'Lr:fjij oar
A SR i U : .
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“BEFORE T HE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
== AL (TEANVBER FARATUNRKAWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR -

APPEALNO.__/07% /2015

YOUSAF ALI SHA

3 GOVT: OF KPK

ot T bl g

DOCUMENTS

Memo of Appeal

"+ |ANNEXURE | PAGE
A 1- 4.

FIR

Suspension order

| Judgment of Session

8- 29.

S
@)

Judge

Termination order

D 30

NN WIN|= (2

‘[Judgemnt  AntiCorruption & E&F |31- 33,

Receipt

Supreme Court Judgment B _‘ G 34- 36.

0|

Forwarding letters : H&I 37- 38.
10. | Re-instatment order B 39.
11. | Posting order * K 40.
12. | Departmental appeal ' L 41- 42.
13. | Rejection order M 43.
14. | Vakalat nama S EEETYTTTOITTIE 44.

APPELLANT

THROUGH: . »
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
 ADVOCATE
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’- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

P

6.9 . Proving
_Bervice Tribunal

APPEAL NO._ /074 __/2015 Dlary ho [[ED

Mr. Yousuf Ali Shah, Patwari (BPS-07), ®atsd =/ [y
O/0 the Deputy Commissioner Buner, District Buner.
' " eseesssrssseavenecensstttaaarenanazanas errestreernnnneens APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through
Secretary Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar. .
2- The Commissioner Malakand Division at
Saidu Sharif, Swat. *
(}'V\ I
' 2 ff? /’ﬁz O The Director General Anti Corruption, Khyber
! Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

4-  The Deputy Commnssuoner Bunner District Malakand.
eirrrerecererrer s resansnrarsesetss RESPONDENTS

APPEAL _UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA _SERVICE _TRIBUNAL _ACT 1974

AGAINST THE APPELLATE ORDER DATED 17-09-2015

WHERE BY THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF APPELLANT

FOR _THE GRANT OF BACK BENEFITS FOR THE

INTERVENING PERIOD HAS BEEN REJECTED ON NO

GOOD _GROUNDS AND AGAINST THE ORIGINAL

‘ me IMPUGNED ORDER _DATED _31.7.2015 WHEREBY
O THOUGH THE APPELLANT WAS RE-INSTATED ITO
aﬁ‘“‘ww SERVICE BUT WITHOUT BACK BENEFITS

7//0//)’

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned
orders dated 31.07.2015 and 17.9.2015 may very
kindly be set aside and the respondents may be
directed to grant back beneflts of the intervening
period i.e. w.e.f. 8.7.2011" t|II 31.7.2015. That the
respondents may further please be directed to
release the recovered amount i.e. Rs. 2,93043/=.
Any other remedy which your good self deems fit
that may alsorbe-~awarded~in the favor of the
appellagt:



R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

1. That the appellant was appointed as Patwari (BPS-07) in the
respondent Department after fulfilling all the codal formalities.
That after appointment the appellant started performing his
duty quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his
superiors.

2. That appellant while working as Patwari Halga Banj Kara an FIR
No.440 dated 03-07-2011 Police station Gagra was falsely
lodged against the appellant under section 302 of Pakistan
Penal Code. That on the basis of that FIR the appellant was
suspended till final decision of the case by the concerned
authority vide order dated 08-07-2011. Copies of the FIR and
suspension order are attached as Annexure .uuuuuivveesnes A &B.

3. That vide judgment/order dated 17-07-2012 the appellant was
sentenced to life imprisonment u/s 302(b) PPC as Tazeer by
the learned District & Session Judge/Zilla Qazi Buner at Daggar.
That after the judgment of learned District & Session
Judge/Zilla Qazi Buner at Daggar Deputy Commissioner Buner
straight away “Terminated” the appellant with out conducting
regular inquiry in the matter. That the appellant challenged his
conviction and sentenced before the Peshawar High Court,
Mingora bench (Darul Qaza) Swat through criminal appeal
No.136/2012 which was heard and dismissed by the learned
Division Bench vide judgment dated 02-12-2014. Copies of
the Judgment of learned District’ & Session Judge/Zilla Qazi
Buner at Daggar and termination order are attached as
ANNEXUIE suusssesararararssssssnsrnrsrararnsossesssnrssssnraneas C and D.

4. That it is very pertinent to mention that.the Anti-Corruption
Department recovered excess salaries from the appellant

amounting Rs.2,93,043/- though the period between -

suspension and sentence of life imprisonment was less than 12
months. That the Anti-Corruption Department illegally
recovered salaries from the appellant because during
suspension period the appellant was fully entitled for the
salaries and other emoluments. Copies of the anti corruption
judgment and receipt is attached as Annexure
N EandF.
L1
5. That the appellant challenged the Peshawar High Court Mingora
Bench (Darul Qaza) Judgment/order dated 07-05-2014 in
Criminal Appeal No0.383/14 and Criminal Miscellaneous
Application No.831/14 before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and
the Hon,ble Supreme Court acquitted the appellant from the
said charge vide judgment dated 25.2.2015. That after acquittal
the appellant filed application for re-instatement with all back




benefits resultantly the same was accepted vide order dated
31.7.2015 according to which the appellant re-instated in to
service but without back benefits. Copies of the Supreme Court
Judgment, forwarding letters, re-instatement order and posting
order are attached as anNeXUre ......cceserrsseenns G H IIJ&K.

6. That feeling aggrieved and having no other remedy the
appellant filed Departmental appeal before the appellate
authority (respondent No.2) but the same was rejected on
good grounds vide appellate order dated 17-09-2015. Copies of
the Departmental appeal and rejection order are attached as

ANNEXUTE 11veeesnerersessssesssseenssessssseesarsssseessnsessnes L &M,
7. Hence the instant appeal on the folldwing grounds amongst the
others. .
GROUNDS:

A- That the impugned orders dated 31.07.2015 and

- 17.9.2015 are against the law, facts, norms of natural

justice and materials on the record hence not tenable and
liable to be set aside.

B- That the appellant has not been treated by the
respondent Department in accordance with law and rules
on the subject noted above and as such the authority
violated article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic
Republic of Pakistan 1973.

C- That no charge sheet and statement of allegations has :
been served on the appellant by the respondent ‘
Department which is mandatory under the law and rules
before issuing any adverse order against the civil servant.

D-- That no chance of personal hearing/defense has been
given to the appellant before issuing the impugned order
dated 31.07.2015.

E- That no show cause notice has been served on the
appellant before issuing the order dated 31.07.2015
against the appellant.

F-  That inspite of acquittal from the trial Court the .-
~ respondent Department acted in arbitrary and malafide
by not allowing the appellant back benefits for the
interning period i.e. w.e.f. 87 2011 till 31.7.2015.

| G- That under FR 53 the appellant is fully entitle for the
| grant of back benefits but inspite of that the respondents
L ‘ - are not willing to do the same.




H-  That recovery of the respondents from the appellant is

also not tenable under the above mentioned Rule but .
inspite of that the respondents recovered excess amount

worth Rupees 293043/= WhICh is the clear violation of
rules and regulations.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of
- the appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

Dated: 1.10.2015

APPELLANT
o ; :
VM
, " YOUSUF ALI SHAH
THROUGH :

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
ADVOCATE
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER (R&E)COLLECTOR BUNER.

\é . A_'-'w,._fgs'D'K . I ‘.'Dat‘ed'. 3’(2 [ 201h

‘ Mr. Yousaf Ali Shah Parwari Halga Banj Kara involved in 302 case vide
FIR No.440 dated 03-07-2011 Police Station gagra. He is therefore suspended from

service till the final decision of the Court.

J
i« ,w’ﬁ

District Otticer,
Revenue & Estate/Colleetor,

S ¥ Buner.
No. 7 ~(&/1/8/DK. o ~ 6/& _

Copy forwarded 1o the _
Commissioner Malakand Division at Saidu Shan{ Swat.

i

2 District Coordination officer Buner.

3. Secretary Board of Revenue Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ’
4 District Accounts Officer Buner. :

5. Tehsildar Chagarzal.
0. Of;ﬂcial concermn.

District Officer,
© - Revenue & Estate/CoIlecto&u
Buner.
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IN THE COURT C:f SYED MOAMBER JAN, SESSIONS JUDGE /ZILLA QAZL BUMNE? .

1=

Case MNo. 66/7

' nated of Institution: 30/7/201

. ated of Decision:. 17/7/201 ‘f
Charge 302 PPC, P.S Gagra, ?

Vide FIR No. 440 Dated 03/7/2011 t

: ;

1 i

. 1

“Yousaf Ali Shah s/0 Minn Hussain Shah r/o Matwani, i

Buner.’

(Accused Facing trial)

The accused facing trial namely Yousaf Ali Shah nzed

District Buner, has been charged that on 33/7/2011 at 16:00 hours, at
clinic situated in village Matwani, within the criminal jurisdiction of
P.S.Gopra, he fired at Fida Mohaihmad, the'brot;her of cérnp!ahmnt
with fire arm, withﬁntention to kill him, whereby, he wa§ hit and
succumned 0 his injuries on spot and as such the accused facing trial
'comn;.?-'t'?fed the Oﬁ'ence punishabl> u/s 302 PPC.

2. Briefly stated the fzcts leading to the registration of case
' S .

in hand against. 't'he accused facing trial are that on 03/7/2011, Atiqur
Rahman ASHO P. S Gapra received ,ﬂformatlon that murder has been

commi Hed in vu!lapo Matwani, therefore for verification and legal
. - proceeiings, he along with ooh:e arty came to the f‘!m!c of deceased

Fida l\;ohamm"ad satuated in vnlaee M *wam where he found tha

dead hody of deceased Fida Mohammad, soaked with blood s/o

Hazrat Hamad r/o Karapa, piaced on cot, with his brother the
complainant, H

aji Mohammad aged about 39/40 years, s/o Hazarat

SR d, caste Afghan, who on the same date at 17:00 hours made

" .rﬁgg"; to the above mentioned police official that his deceased
Arilsis M ' '

' ma-l 3@4 was runnm his own .clinic in vmage Matwani and !

@‘g’gx{m HoAUBER AN BT T E
- P irzc«'m Sessions Judge/ 2t (‘?
l7 ¢ F"» nng 'ﬁ Daa'm;

'!"\l\
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L ' : : 2 Q ?
.- N
(cleceised) hacl come to his-clinic on the day of occurrence, when he
receivent information that his brother Fida Mohammad has heen

murderad by accused facing trial, with fire arm. On recziving

infermation, he {(complainant) rushed to *he above m‘_.i:one' P?m”‘

ated to have been witnessed by eye witnesses, Fawad Khan s/o

!“\!oos; Fe’?ohammad and Farhad Ali s/o Fida Moharrmar The
complsinant charged the accused facmgr rial for the m*lrder =t his
brothf The above mem“"neo poi.ce cificer reduced the recort of
compi‘.i.ﬂ.ant into Murasila ExPA/1, which was signesf by complainant
as token of its correctncss The above mentioned police ofnc:af
prepar cd the | injury sheet and inquest report of the deceased and sent
“tho deard body of decensed to DHQ, Hospital Daggar, for urpoco of
post mortem, under the super\nsnon of !srar Khan HC No. 1803 and
sent tlip Murasila to nolice statl.:on as special report © through
constahle Murad Alj No. 509 for registration of case. On receipt of
Murasilz 'EXI?A/l, its contents weré incérporated into FIR Eyf)f\ by
registering the casc in hand u/s 302 PPC, against the accusecf facing
trial bw chal,qng it on the same date at 18:10 hours and Mohammad

Alamzab Khan S.1 was entrusted with investigation of the case.

@ 3; o After completion of investigation comp!éte.clmllan-u/s
;& 173 Cm C, was submitted in the C(;U!’t on 30/7/2011, Thejacc-..{s-ed

5 ' . .
{.,-g;: facing trial was produced from jail in the court. He was furnished with
é;‘ % | copies of rele vant oane s /s ZoS C CrDC and therea f'er form‘a! charze
was framed by the then Sessions Judae uner, against the 'accused

% vy ebacing *mal to which he did not plead gu:ltv therefore, prosecution

pras directed to proc‘ucn its e\,m’ence against accused facing trial. In

'Q#

@ka‘\ oyen MOAMBER JAN
| | P judge | Zita Q2
| B ' | v @ drbr at Doguar

prosecution produced and examined



as meay as 9 witnesses against the accused facing trial and rest were
abandoned,

4, The resume of the statements of PWs are as follow.

PW-1, Haii Mohammad d aged about 42 years, s/o Hazra
.\{-xam\ r/o !(arﬁna Buner, is the como!amar‘t who in h!s statament

thés&ciﬂroduced the contents of Murasila ExPA/1. He has a!so danosed A

e receipt of dead hody of deceased, vide receipt ExPW1/1 after

examination in the hospital.

6. : :PW—2 Fawad Khan aged abeut 16 years, s/o Noor f-\é’zmad
r/o Kernpa, Buner, is the eye witness to the occurrence, who in his
Cstatenent has deosu.l lel on the day of occurrence, he along with
Farha: Ali had gone to vitiage Dewana Raba from their village Yarapa ’
and thare from, they came to village Matwani, where their deceased
~ uncle fida & Aohammad was running a clmlc and fvaforn arriving to the
clinic they heard firing shots from some distance and thcy tooked
towards the clinic mrl saw that f;..ng was made on thm. uncle, |
There’.r) ‘e, they took shelter and after the endmg of flrmg they wen
and saw the deceased san’éd in blood They informed their uncle Haji
i ‘ I\/'oha.,'mad (comphlnan{) aboui the occ urrence and after one hour
or his arrsva! on the spot proceeding was st art ’*d He expref“"* his
mnormce about any other proceeding thereafter. He has further
stater! *hat the firing was made by accusad facing trial, who had been

snen by them at that time. {This part of his statement has been

a{;@pﬁ Subjf’" 2d to objection by the counsel for defense that the witness hy
3 hmfo has not shted as to who made the firing, rather the name of

accused. was d[sciogul in the rcsu}t of a Ieading_ques'tion, put to

h,'m.)

7: PW-3, Dr. Mohammad Farooq (Junior) Buner, has
3 OEFY |

“exarninod the dead hody of deceased on 03/7/2011 at Q6: 20 hours,
Y1 T
'i Qi S flatoment has deposed to hIS report ExPM on injury sheet

¢®. m"?d ' ' \p&\
(_hgy Miﬁ’} DAMBER lm'

L 5 P;q( rt%gaw s Juf’ge/Zl Ha (dazi
Jffn:‘!’ai Dang':r
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and has also deposed to his én.dorsement on inquest report of the
decearad, ;
8. ' PW-4, Khurshid Anwar &han SHO, P.S Gagra, has

R

submitied complete challan abazns* the accused facing trial, after

A -cemp!z-‘tion of investigation.
PW—S, Ateequr Rahman ASHO, P.S Gagra, has drafted

lq as

muras i Ex A on the report of complainant. In his statement, te.
e ﬁ
go deposed to injury sheet ExPWS/1 and mquost report ExPW5/2 of

deceased. |
= ~ PW-6, Khan Sher AMHC/29 P.S Jowar, then posted at P.S
Gagra who in his’ swenﬂcm has deposed to recovery emo
| ExPWE /1 regardlng the blood stained- garments of deceased,
co'npl sing Qamees ExP-1 and Banyan ExP-2 to have been taken into
possession by 1.O, which were handcd over to him by w:tness..!srar
Mohammad HC. |
S 11, | PW-7, Sadullah Khan s/o Juma Khan r/o Dewana Babé,
Buner is marginal witness to re ecovery memo ExPW7/1, vide which
thn 1.2 has Vtaken into possession bl‘bod stained earth fr-om the place
of occurrence. He is also me rrginal w:tness to recovery memo
"\ﬂ‘ 72 rmarc"ng thirteen, 7.62 \bore, empties ExP-3 and spent
bu!let ExP-4, to have been taken by the 1.O into hls possessmn
rocov 'ﬂd from the place of occurrence.
%@ 1? L PW- 8 l\/‘ohamamad Alamzeo Khan S.1, P.S ’)aggc.r then
& 5oste«§ at P.S Gagra, is the 1.0, who in his statement has deposed that
ter registration of the case, v1de R ExDA he was entrusted with
p mvof* rr:\lmn of the case, during wharh ha prenared <21'I‘(‘ nlan-FxPR on
the pointation of eye withesses and recovered blood stained earth
o ﬁj\fog re *covery memo ExPW7/1 from th@ place of prefencé of cfecea%nf’

A

493
R~y k}@@ vide recovery memo ExPW7/2 and sealed the same into parcel.
arhesd PO 15

2erl0 That he concluctcd Lhc house scarch of accuscd facing trial wde Fard
51? QAMBER JAN
it 95; .‘;ﬂs«;wns Judge 1 Zilfa Qaxt
é?a\'zf.zr st Daggar

and also recovered thlr’tPGh 7.26 bore empties ExP-3.and spent bullet
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ExPW&/1. He also took into possession the blood staine’d garments -

| ExP-1 and ExP-2 of the dece'w‘d vide recovery memo ExP\NG/i which

i ’ =@ as APW-8, .0 has alse dnposod to application ExPWS8/3, vide

1e has sent the hlood sf“'rmd ar‘rac;ns

PW-9, QaSIm Jan Phan S.L,PS Dapgar then posted at P.S
Gagra, has conducted partial investigation in the case, during which -
‘he‘ has obtained warrant u/s 204 CrpC against the accused farirg trial
vd annlication ExPW9/1. He has also arrested the acc used facing
trial c*\ 07/7/2011 and cobtained his two days police custod vida
applictiion ExP'WQ/Z.' He requested for further custody of the aiccu‘sed
facing trial vide application EXPW9/4, but it was refused and zocused
facing trial was sent to judicial lockup: PW-9 has aléo deposed o Mat
Mo. 2% daily diary datest 28 ’3/2005 EXPW9/5, regarding previous
motive between the parties. He has also p-laced on file the post
riwortcrn ronorl in respect of deceased. He h'ls also deposed o FSL
repor& ExPK, regardmg the blood stained articles and list ExP'/9/5,

rcgaro;ng the legal heirs of dece:ased Fida Mohammad.

14 _ At the close of prosecution evidence, statement cf
“dccusesd was recorded, wherein he pleaded his innocence and false |
'{Q: impliciition, however, he did nct want tc take oath in Lerms of section
4 .
,«g;, 310(2} ZrPC nor wish to produce evidence in his defense.
& : ' ~ :
A. % ks . it T\ O s 3 . t ~Nrrek
%&? | 15. Arguments have been heard and record gone throush,
16 : As has alreacly been discussed that PW-5, has drafted

!\?lUrac?ia EXPA on the report of comfalain ant. In his statement he has

:' deposed to injury sheet LxDWS/l and inquest report ExPW5/2 of

the deg,easeo

In Cross examination PW-5 has stated that he received

information in P.S at 05:00 | nours, hemre 05:00 hours/at evenmg time.
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@@g fm..,essw\a% é;elz:ﬂa Q:i:

J&i



That he had recorded the fact of their proceeding from P.S in daily
diary andi recorded the Murasila, inquest report and injury sheet with
is owr hands. That he received information on 30/7/2011 at 16:15
beurs, as mentione_dat colitmn NO. 3 of the inques_t repoft. |

18. PW-8, in his ste *emer*t has deposed that after

-, egistration of the case, \/tde F!R ExPA, he was entrusted with

igation of the case, during which he prepared site plan ExPR on
v ritation of eye wutnosses and recovered blood stained sarth
i e,covery memo ExPW7/1 from the piace of presence of deceased

k&
250 recovered thirteen 7. 2(: bore emnt!es Lxli’ 3 and spent. bullet

|

|

|

’EYP 4 viie recovery memo EAPW7/2 and sealed 'me same into mr(:ei
That he conducted the house seat. h of accused facmg trial vide Fard
Exs WE/1. He also ‘took into possession the blood stained garments

|
% ExP 1 and ExP-2 of the deceased vide recovery memo ExPW6/1, which
: were !ﬁ\mg cut marks and brought by Esrar I\/‘ohammad Khan HC

from Daggar Hospital. He has also depos ed to 1pphcation ExPyi2/2,

regarding the keepmg of empties in safe custody. !n h:s additional

evudenr: as APW-8, 1.0 has also deposed to appllcation EXPWS8/3, vide

Wlﬂ’“h h: 1as sent the bloed stained a ;t.cle‘s.

19_';5 | in cross exammatlon PW-8 has deposec’ that the dead
A body of rleceased had alreaay been taknn to hospital before his arrival

at the - ,,Ince of occurrence and Ateequr Rahman S.I (PW -5) was not

;ﬁ@ presenf on spot rather he had left two police officials on the place of

‘4&%“{;& : occurrc nce. That th e dead hody of decnased had bee "en to

S B -

Tl hQ‘Sptt 45 minutes prior of his arrlval on the spot. Thai two bullet
' m%rks “B” and “cr havc been pomted out, mentioned m site plan, but

no spent bullet was recovered from any place inside the c!?nic That

e:tner eupboards and medicines were present on pomt “B” and “C”.

Th:!t t" 2 eye ‘NIU"GSSQS had pon"‘*m*l t’ reir presence at points ’}3” and
M;&g,awﬁ hﬁwtanc no blood was present on any other thing except the floor.
Both ,*—-5'-"‘--’ eye witnhesses and corfmia‘inant were present on the spot,
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when he arrived there. He has further added that his statement in this*
regarc. would be correct and that of complainant and eye witnesses

vy wpuld be wrorg, if th\_y had stated that they had gone 1o hospital

5"'\"'3 dead body of deceasc rl Thﬂ* the entries were not sent to

r these-have been fired from one

= - ofFencn That ExPWS/l {injury sheet), Ex DW5/2 {inquest report) and

ExPA/L {Murasila) are in ‘the handwriting of Ateequr.Rahman S.] (PW-

I‘
B ]

e

©20. PW-9, has conducted partiz] investigation in the case,
during which he ‘has ﬂb‘?ainef* warrant u/s 204 CrPC  ag gairn sk "t.%_'::o

accuse:! facing trial vic ’e ﬁpphuauon ExPWO/1. He has al" - arrested

r:

the actused facing {rxal on 07/7/2011 and obtained his tw::: days
police custody vide épplication ExPW9/2. He requestéd for further
custocty of the accused facing trial vide application ExPW9/4, but it
was refused and accused facing trial was sent to jud'cza! Iock up. PW-9
?%as 2iso deposed to Mad No. ?4 da ily diary dated 28,/Z ’ZOOF
EAPW’”:, regarding previous mozive between the parties. He has also
‘ pf ced on file the post mertem mport in respect of deceased. He has
”aiso cc“osed to FSL report ExPK, ref:rardmg the blood stained zrticles
ani ! ExPW9/6, regarding tne_ legal he;_rs cf deceased Fida

%@ I(%ﬂohs‘;szﬁniad, | |
{é@ | 21 4 In Cross examination PW 9 has admﬂted that . accused
‘%}J’ > s urreriered himselfthrough the elders of area. He | has further added
' thnt actuse{J pleaded his innocence durmg mvostlgahon and te* A that

praor'*n the occurrence, he had a minor quarrel with demnsed

ercm compromz se was effected and except this, there was no il

W‘Cll 0 apeer between him and Me deceased. He has conddci:od no

@™ S
mjﬁ(‘ ".L

nvestization in respect of injury.caused on the dead body of

deceasad with blunt Weapon as mention_ed in the medical repert and

(A\) \ E@'ED MCM.
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there is no allegation agamst the accused facing tr:al reg‘ardmg attack
on tha deceased with b!unt'm.leapcn. As single accused hac been
- charged for th_e commission of offenée, therefore, the accused fa'cing
trial is responsible for the occurrence. That he has gone through the
_':."_V',ary vide Mad No. 20 dated 30/7/2011, according to which
’ui%g_or the purpose of patrolling in Dewana Baba Bazar etc.

PW- 7 is margmal watness to recovery memo ExPW7/1,

the piace of occurrence. He is also margnral witness to recovery
memn ExPW7/2 regardmg thirteen, 7.62, bore empties ExP-3 an
spent bullot ExP-4, to have been taken by the 1.0 into his possession,
recovered from the place of occurrence.
23, In cross 'examihation PW-7 has deposed that police party
was aiready present on the spot, before his arrival. That nuMmearous |

peopie were present on the spot hesides ool:ce party. That deceased

was his cousin and that he runs a gener al store in village Matwani, As

he ‘7 1 not received information in time, therefore, he came with
de:a\/ to the place of occurrence, where many people and nolice
mrty were present. That the dead body was brought to dry “Nalla” .
name Y Pamy for the purpose of tamnv |t to hospltal whereas the
peon!n of village Matwani and.village Karapa brought the dead bocty

ﬁé@ f main road. That some of the rol3 trvcs of the deceased reac:hed at

P the niace of occurrence, while -some of them met at the Ghair

Mum' n Khwar (Panav) That all of the omptles were recovercrs from
' ms,de of the clinic.
24. PW-6, in his stateme nt has deposed to recovery memo

xPWu/1 regarding the blood stained garmentC -of deceased,

i YT Qamces ExP- 1 and Bﬁl’l‘{ﬂn (‘KP CO hCIVC DCCFI l.ﬂk("n ln[.O

i\/'ohm“mad HC. %
: " 1

,\\x\n
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Y i1 Rahman ASHO (PW-S) had proceeded from P.S on 15:00 7



n'-‘ ) | | 7 ) D | o | _

X
25, In cross examination PW-6 has not been contradicted on
any material point rather, he has stuck to his stance, mentioned in
. his examination in chief.

26. PW-3, . has examined the dead body of deceased on

iest report of the deceased. His reoort is as follow.

‘ i ;, ' The dead body was lying in a bed. the colour of ski= pale
B \1err* was bleeding from the wounds, clothes were stained with hlood.

Jollowing wounds were found on his body.
a. Six fire arm entry wounds about 1/3 inch in dicmeter,
with- margins irverted and charring marks n»resent

of chest.

b. Three fire .arm entry wounds about 1/3 nch in
diameter with margins inverted with charring marks,
present around the wounds on the back of chest. Close
to each other just helow the left scapula.

¢. Two fire arm entry wounds, . about 1/3 inches in
diameter with margins inverted with charring marks
p.resn"t around the . zvound close to each other on the

~ back of chest and the middle into the left side of
vertebral columr.

d. Two fire entry fouhdc about 1/3 inches in diameter
with margins f‘,verred and charring marks present
around the wounds, on the lower back of chest, close
to each other and to the left side of vertebral column,

chest about a medial to right nipple. _ :
f. One fire arm exit wound, lacerated about 2x1 inch in

' diameter below and medial to right nipple.

g. One fire arm exit wound lacerated about 1 % inch in
diameter above the left nipple. .

h. One fire arm exit wound about % inch in dfameter to
the right of left ninple. :
Two fire farm exit wounds about % mch in d/ameter
and close to each other be/ow and- medial to left
nipple. _
One jire arm exit wound lacerated about % inch in
diameter on epigastrium '

It @{LD Ni0AMBE
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,Them were multiple fire arm iniures to the chest and head in; jury. The

e. One fire arm exit wound about 3x2 mches on front of

Ak

t ExPM on m,ury shc et and has also deposed to his endor*ement A

around the wounds on the back of chest along the -
upper to lower medial margins of left smoulo on bacf: :

-



k., Lacemted wound on the occ;p:ta! region of head about
5inch long and two inch broad, with irregular margins
and visible frar*ure of skull and exposure of brain .
matter. !
= X-Rya skull wos suggested of ¢ lepressed fracture of ocwpzte/
2 NJone and multiple fracture of skull. Chest X-Ray wes
> Nggestive of multiple rib fracture.
ﬁ;" v WWeapor: used: Fire Arm-and Blunt with history of fire crm.
h i ] ‘f‘.use of death:1. Trauma to head and bram injury.
cZ rauma to chest and cardio respiratory Failure.
e - W F. Sever bleeding causing hypo volumic shock
Ju* Time since death: about 2 hours.

27. ‘ In cross PW-2 has admitted *hat there are ct‘arrm" marks
on all the entry wouncq wmft* explains that deceased has bee fired
from a dlstance of about 3/4 feet That all the entry wounds are of
same. size, whlle ex:t wounds are of d:“erent size and it canrot be’
predsr ad from the size of exit wounds that firing has been macds with
different fire arms of different nature. That accords’ g to his cpinion
~ m;ury 5. 11 has been caused through bnunt weapon. That he has not
mentinned the time between the receipt of injures and that of death. - )
28. PW-1, in his statement has reproduced the contents of
. I\E;!mei’*s ExPA/1. He has also oemsed to the receipt of dead hody of
deceaMd vide receipt ExPWl/t after its examination in the hospital.
2@). : In cross exammat-en PW 1 has men’rxor*ed the distance
betwefm their wllage and placs of occurrence te be 14 km, ar has
fnrthm’ deposed that P.P Dewana Rabﬂ Sawari and.P.S Gagra are
@tuatﬂf’ on the way, while going trs the place of orcwrencc fro“.
) y@%ﬁ -their vill lage, but he has not reported the matter at none of the above
F“‘g& . mentmned places. He has self stated that due te sudden deatn he
| wante”‘ to reach the p! xce of occurrence as soon as posszb!e and to
fmd the cause of devth *hererore he did not make report at the

"'g @@ﬁﬁove mentioned places. That | he rea hed the place of occurrence ten

‘ .,,mmu*q«» before the ‘making of repmt ihat the dead body of his
.:' v{&d:@w

;‘::wde«‘eaﬁcr’ brother was lying on the ground inside the chn hcfore his
’ ﬁ,?

arrival. That many oeople were present on the. spot but l‘e knew

%@aowe
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none of them as *hoy were res:mnts o*’ vu!lage Matwani and none of
them mentioned the detail of occurrence to him and has sel? statad
that his nephews told him about the occurrence, That blocd was
prps :nton table and charr beCides ground and again stated th:ﬂ" blood
- present on table. That he did not know thp local peoo e, who

(" Pipvided cot fo* thf’ deqd body of deceased and those neopim

wehe fesent at the time of arrival of U]e police on the spot, \ff.-'ho had
As J“

uf ihe dead body of deceasod on cot. That the clinic of deccased s
or{ inside the v;i!age population. He has admr*‘ced that witness
Saldl"hh is h:s ‘cousin and resident of village Dewana Baba. Tiar after
the report the police did not record the statement of anyone in his
presence. That he and police proceec.cd along with the dear! body; .
howev ver, dead body was kept.in p;ckuo and he departed in another
vehiciz. He has further admitted that he has rightly mentioned in his
report that there wos il well hetween the accused and the dereased,
but he did not know the detail nature of such il well. He has. further
admitted that the deceased had ment:onod him the exchange of hard
'worc" with The accused in the year 2003, however, it was patched up
-pr:vcl 2ly. The record is available in P.S Daggar in this respect. He has
%dmfr‘fﬁ;ed that he has not mentioned the name of Fawad (PV/-2) as
mforrno. in his initial rerort That he did not mention the name of
Faw it durmg lnvest:gauon or any other court tatem'ent prior to the -
sta*c*on* recorded in this court. |

30. : PW- 2, is the oye wrtne';s to the occurrence wh > in his

. qm‘re. ient has deposed that on the day of occurrence he aw,;\ with

Farhoc! Ali had gone to village Dewana Baoa from thelr vuiiage {arapa

‘ 'and there from, they came to v*‘laoe Matwani, where theijr d"masod

m uncle Fida Mohammad was running a chmc and before arriving to the

E@g} ‘hay heard far'r*p shots from some dlstance and they iooked

e.lﬂﬁ‘!m@wwazr! the clinic and saw that fnrm'J was made on their uncle,

., therefore, they took shelter and after the ending of firing they went

Qﬁ%& ;.:,:!r\u\xm\h{s SR AN
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’Pbu ‘z.rravai on the spot proceeding was started He expressad #is

<.
&lgn\qrfm e about any other proceeding thereafter. He has further

himse!” has not stated as to wio made the firing, rather the name of
accuséd was disclosed in the result of a leading ‘question, nut to

- him.) | |
31 In cross ieXamina'tEQn PW-2 Has stated that he informed
his uncle about the detail of occurrence on his arrival and he did not
- mention the same to anyone else including pohre except his uncle
Thwt the dead body had already heen put on cet hefore arsival of
- complainant Haji Mohammad. He has further added that tho dead
body was lifted by the local people of village Matwan;, whom he knew
: by face, not by name and has self stated that he knows the accused -
hccatm pnor to the occurrence the accused had come aiong with
riece od to their house for offeclmp compromise in roapoct of
pre\nnus il well and quarrel, wmch hnppened in the year 2006 and its
f*eport was also recorded and’ "omp*om:se was also effected in the
serﬂ That He=s '\/oharrwad sxas arrived t e pl ce of occur%'ence
.N(k ~efore 5 00 hours and thirty mmutes after his presence on the place
r : nf oc'xwrer*ce the pollce aiong w:th the dead body proceeded from
ihe penco of occurrence. That the polace has recovered the blood and

' cmptses and taken into possession the same in |"iS presence He has

rther added that he has mentioned to the poflce that the accused
mm:‘;\@gmg fire, durmg which they took shelter at a distance of abou’c
ig:\*&?% from the clinic. Tbat there is a house of Fazal Dad, sstuated at
one cide of I the clinic and! this | nouse is situated hoth to the north and

-~ west of the clinic. That thorc u a housc of Khushai situated to the east
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~and a path to the south. That are three paths situated at the place of

L. occurrence and that in front of the clinic there is house of Kherati

b
§
i
'
B

’ehp\' 2 *o!d to the police the p‘zﬂe where they took shelter. That

‘//was situated by the side of chair of the deceased and the

was presant at the north wall of the clinic,
] ﬂe the chair used by deceased was present at the south. Deceased
was facig towards the cupboard ‘or taki-ng out medicines at the time
of firing. and no'one was presont a% the clinic at the {ime of firing. That
the tabie and chair were not blood stained with the blooc of
deceased. That no hI”Pt had hit the cupboard, wherefrom th-e
deceased was taking out the medicines. He has admitted that 1r'ﬂey
had not seen the accused prior to the firing and has seif stated that
they.had seen firing at the deceaéed from their place of she!ter.i They
tor)k s*fi’er again after the ordmg frrmg for thirty seconds. That they
wére p sent with the dead kody, till the arrival of their uncle Haji
f l\/l?) 1azwnad That the name of Fazal ‘Dad, Kherati and Khushal has
been mm to him by the deceasad. That the father name of the
ac«f: isec was told by deceased at the time of lirga and the father

name of deceased is Mian Hussain Shah. That the deceased left the

< g

b pr‘t:Vioa’e:; clinic after the quarrel with accused. in 2006. That the

de\,easm was mamed but was residing in the Bhetak of the ‘muse
and his : matrimonial relations were bad and has again 's,ta‘tea thot he

- wws residing in the home.

After having analyzed, scrutmlzed and appreaated the

cou%el for t%c parties the rourt came to the conclusien:-
e B .

1A L;/\\!i
LSk Qewﬂqrd?i lfa Qont

ux';'.)r“ i '\ Il'u’ﬂpf‘v

y i\f"ﬂ /. rar mrs

i

I tl-:n

e S
’ (75];&4:7 {0

across the path and ’fhese houses were told to him by the decezsed -

ccused had come to this clinicin 2006 after the quarrel. That




i. Adm/rtec’ly the occurrence had taken place
on 03/7/2011 at 16:00 hours and its report
has been made on the same date -at 17:00
hours, meaning thereby that the report

: ahout the occu: rence had been make with g

deloy of about 1 hour, but keeping in view

the distanée between the place of occurrence

and “village  Karapa (the villsge Of.

complain ant) wh/ch IS 14 km as dr,u/g
Jfrom the mouth of com,a/amam‘ it cross
examination. This delay cannot be presumed
to half/e been consumed in consultotion and
deliberation in the absence of any‘evidence
to the contrary. Therefore, it can S(.,'{f(_’/y be .
held that the accused Sfacing trigl hud been
charged for the murc!er of deceasc ! Fida
Mohammad cotpled with the fm*fs thot the
- police promptly lodged the FIR excluding any
type of r:onsultat/on and deliberation.
i, The mctive behind the occurrence has been
mentioned. that il well/anger Was existing.
. bctwcen tﬁr’ decéasc'd and ‘ the accused

facing tr'a/ due to quarrel/exchange of hard

q&wfj“'ﬁ: %,’ @ © words, taken place /r? the vogr JO? and in i
| ﬁ{f 3 &";mjj" I this respect:“ a report-was afso locdged hy the -
A‘ | - dececsed vide Mad NO. 20, daily diary of |
% | 28/3/2006 EEXPW.‘?/S and though thot matter |

@m ) between the dec‘edseéi and the JCICCUSG;’:’

| & facing maf was  admittedly patched  up

V. ’f:.; ’G%!% Wrm/qla ,vmvam compromise, hut it hnf heen

i

d/vu/ged from the mouth of f“omolalnart
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vthat despite compromiée the ill well was still
existed between the deceased and the
accused facing i‘n’al, which factum suggests
that the prosecution has keen succe sful in
“establishing  the motfve behm{J the

‘?‘d‘c.z::;rrence

The report of the occurrence ExPA/T has
been made by PW-1, the brother of

@sceased, who has been Cross examined ot

| : length, 'leer¢fn, though he had admitte
that P.P Dewana Baba, P.5 Gagra and P.P
Sawar;’ are lying in the way, while going to
the pléce of occurrence from his village and
though he has admitted that he did not
make infnrmation about the occurrence lqt
the ahove mentloned places, but this jaxity
has been explq;'ned by complainant by self
saying that due to sudden death af his
brother, he wanted to recch the place of
occurrzace and to know the couse of his
death, as sbon as possible. In the rest of his
cross ex :“rnat,on he has not beén

ntraJ/czed on any material point to orove
fatal to the pm secution story ratfmr he ( DW-
1) hz:fs further elaborated the dptail of
occurrence to have boen commntea by
accused fccmq f'/al wh:ch jactum has been
disclosed tq him by "his nephews namely
Fawad 'h’!:‘dn and  Farhoed - ,:'A/i, the  cye
‘Witnesses td the occurrence. This factum has

been conﬁrmed by him in his cross
AC{?_"\:\ T, i %!\“ﬂhxﬂﬂ “\N
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Y . ‘ © examination, when he sys that the other

' people of village present on the spot, did not
mentioned to him the - detail of t’m
occurrence and has self stated the i wos told

- to him by his ahove mentioned hephe';.e.zs.
The private witnesses as well .os the police .
officials are unanimous to the Jectum that

the occurrence has taken place in the clinic

| : of deceased, «-:;ituated inside +he village
| popuiation of village Matwani. Cn this point
non of the witness has been cross exarmined
to divuige from their mouths as if the

occurrence has taken place in same other -
- place, other than the clinic of the decensed,
V.  The cémp/ainém‘ has mentioned in his réport
Ex PA/ - that  the occurronce hos heen
eyewitnessed by his nephews namely Fawad
o -~ Khan and Farhod Alj, out of whom Fawad Al
o has been produced by the prosecution as
PW-2 in l’zc withess bm' who i',';oug,-';
disclnsed the name of accused on the i: I ading
question put to him by counse/ for
complmnrmt but in cross exammatron PW/-2,
hos n’zsr!oced that he Was ,’mo'“mg the
accused fm:!ng trial as he had comje afono
with the de)ceas:gd to their hbi‘_ne priér to the
occurrence for the purposeab of effecting
comprdnis_é regarding the lf well/quarrel
taken plc*ce between theiaccu sed facing trial
and the deceased and due to this fact

accused facmg trial was known to him.
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- Moreover, it is-a day light occurrence and the
questicn of mis identiﬁcatian and non

identification of accused facing trial did not

arise.

The learned counsel for the a-’gfense hc_;‘s tried
to divulge from the mouth of comp_/ainanf
(PW-1) during his 'c‘ross examination as if the |

deceased was o man of immoral character ' |

and in the garb of medical practice, k= was
in habit of having immoml Féﬂ..’:‘icir‘“ with
womer: folk of the locality and the local
people were aggrieved from him on this
account and as such the accused facing trial
would - have been 5ubstifut:ed Jor, some
u_nknowr: 'culprz't._ Thoug_f_z, complainant has
expressed  his 'ignerance in Cross
examination, as if a’ecease& waos a fnnn of
immoral character or not. But in rhﬂ" respect
the statﬁ*nent of accused facing trial is
completcly silent and similarly he has not
produced my evidenAce in defense to
substantiate s if 'c/eccase(/ _ was man -r_)f
immorﬁl character and accusea facing trial
was substituted in p!a&e cf %omeon-e else.
Morecver, no one would like. to charze an
innocent pérson Jor the offence, committed
by someonc:f else, Again, s&bstt’tt.rtion is arare

_ phenomena: and in very fare -cc—:ses it
happens. '

The learned counsel for the defense, during

arguments contpnded that PW-2 s cnancp %
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witness and the other.eye witness namely

- Farhad Ali has not been produced by the
prosecuticn to corroborate the .testi'r:fvyo‘n-;)'of
P12 'ﬂhéugh, PW-2 js the resident of viliage
Karapa and the occurrence had tcken place
\ (g,t the .clm./c of deceased situated in village
-l:"ﬂatwa.;vi  but PW-2' haos established his
presencp at the time of occurrence by

deposing thet on the day of occurrence, ‘he

nlonr,v othor W!!h eye W!!nr'"" Farhad Al
I

| | - went to Dewena. Baba for its “Zvarat” and
| : . - the ere from they went to vilage Matwani
| | W.«’?ere the clin..-’c of the deceqsed FI""’
| Mohammad /‘"15 uncle} was situated. On this
point when PW»ZV_hos been cross examined,
he has deposed that he had given statement
“to police at the time of report and they
recorced the statement, showed to him,
wherein 'i:hough'z‘here was no mention of
their g}sinc:! to the hbuse Aof fiis .uncle,
however, h(’ fad mentioned about going to
Dewana Baba, for the purpose of i
“Zyarat”, PW—Z m cross examination has
confirmed hts precence oh the snot bv sa/mo
that he had told to the police that the
accused ‘was making firing, during which
they took s:he/ter at distance of about five
- paces from the clinic. |
The presance of PW-2 on the spot /5 Sfurther

»_estabhshed by  him during  his  cross

exammat:on wherein he has ment:o ied the

YED MOAMBER JAN
“ﬁlfig&%}za.‘ . »ﬁh ol Zila Qarl
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ix.

houses, the gwners fhereof and ne ’7/mfhs
situated around the place af oc currence.
Though, the statement of PW~2 is silent
qbogi the site plan, as on whose fw itation it
was -,orepafed, ~ however, the house}”

path/paths  mentioned - by him in cross

exami ‘nation fully ta!/y with the ho:; ises and

path/paths  surrounding the place,

- mentioned in site plan. Zad i can oflso be

safely presumed that the s/te plan ExPB was
prepared by the 1.O on the poiataticn of eye

witnesses including PW-2, as meniizned by

him as PW-8 in his statement.

The 1.0 has- recovered the blood stained
earth vide recovery memo'ExP[ﬂﬁ/l jrom the -
place of occurrence and has also recovered
thirceen 7.62 bore empties FxP-3 ¢ fong with o
one spent bullet Exp-4 vide.regoyer;:memo

ExPW7/2. In this respect the proseciion has

7rodur°d' -7, the maor ginal witness to
Je

recover y memo, in withess box to depnse,

who las fully corroborfvted the above
menuor’ea’ recoveries in his statemmt and
ne has heen cross: exammed but he hos not.
been contmdlcted on an Yy matena/ point nor
;:}is orrrn‘y has been lmmof‘ fed. 5!!" ilarly,

the 1.0 !:as taken into possessmn the b/ood

rfamrn’ narmcms compns"w Oamees Exp-1

or'd 8an /an ExpP-2, vide recovery memo

ExPW6/1 and the prosecuiion has produced

PW-g, the mnrcvma! witness, in this regard,

5 ﬂbmwm JAN -
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. , " who has quy supported the testmmny of
PW-8 (1.0). -

X.  The recovered blood stained earth and -
: gqrmenfs have been sent to FSL Peshawar
and its report ExPK has been received in "~ ‘
posmve thlCh factum fu’rher corroborate
the story of prosecution about the
bccurrence. Similarly thirteen empties and

one spent bullet has been recovered from the

| o -~ place of occurrence and the record is silent -
| as if these have been sent to éxperi- for his
Opinion, but at the same time it is also
pertinent to mention that the record is. also " |
s:lent about the recovery of weapon of :
offence from the possecsion of accused
facing irial. Therefore, th_ére was no need to -
send the empties etc either to arm expert or
FSL for their opinions. Furthermore, it is
evident from thie cross examination of PW-3
(the dcctor) mm it is not correct to draw
conr",fSIon that the ﬁrmg was made ’through
e’;fferent weapons ond of dffferent nature by
keeping in view the size of exit Wounds
suggpsttf‘g that single wer'pon was used in
the COF)”H’HSSIOI’I of offence for which single
accused (facing trial) has brmn charged, -
which | féci‘um - further ‘Support  the
prc).';(;culjim‘i version., |
According to external examination repAort

ExPI of the deceased and according to the

cater‘zent of DW~3 (the doctor), fourteen fire

| ,-,'
.‘\l
41
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arm entry wounds have been causcd on the

body of deceasecd, whereas, thirteen empties

of 7.62 bore and éne spent bullet have been
recoverad from the place of occiironce,
which factum is fully supported by the report
of PW-3 ExPM drawn on injury sheet.
Though, in ¢cross examination, PV/-2. has
admitted that there were charring marls on

allentry wounds, which. by no means

appea!a!’:{e fo common mind that these

injuries we; DA self inflicted, ratior ctron:

resumption of truth s attached to the
fectum that accused facing trial has ff,d at
the de'r:eased at a range, very close io the
deceaéec’

xii.A The oral evidence against the accused Jacing
“trial s fully supported by the circumstantial
evidence, preduced by prosecution aaainst
the acc:-:::e:d facing trial, W_h__ic_h othrrwise
suggests that the prosecution has been
successful to establish the foén:e anainst
the accused faciﬁg trial, not ;Jn!;)_ through

Ea

unsheltered  and  un-impeached  oral

evidence, but also ‘through ,.circum.si‘:!ntial_
/( : ’ evi‘dencé and s clready discussed that
fourteen fire arm entfy weunds have been
caused on :t/;vc body of deceased at '« c/é‘;r'
distance, by causing also chamng marks
the.reu..-,,' ﬂ/h/ch factum suggests the Lrutol

murder of the decepsed =t the lfm'*"’s of

accused fncm triol:

SVED mr}iﬁat "RER JAN
'stnct&s S u;;nIu!;iQaz;
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33. . For the reasons recorded above, prosecution has been

successfui in bringing home guilt to the accused facing trial, beyand

shaclqw of reasonable doubts, however, weapon of offence has not
¥ G & SGSS/ . )
' -,:- r"éﬁoem'i during ’r‘ves*watlon from the possessmn of accused

.; vhich lacuna on the part of prosecution makes their case

NAS

o

-,‘e-' yccused facing trial of m tmg arcumstances therefore

/
~aCs ;@d facing trial is convicted and sentenced to life

-(""f’-
t:,

e *—a‘ﬂi@nﬁbrmont u/s 502( ) PPC as Tazeer; He is also burdened with Rs.
1000,,00(:-,’7 (ten lacs} as compensation to be paid to the LRs of
deceased,. failing which he will he remain behind the bars, till the

payment of above mentioned 'compenswtion amount. Beanefit of

intact’ tili the expiry period of appeal/revision and thereafte be

dxsposerj of in accordance with law.
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o OFFICE OF THE . “ : /
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,: . v et/

BUNER. . : :
No.l 422 ?./DC/Buner/Esﬁ:,
Dec 02, 2014. -

Cfﬁce‘ Order.

- Tn light of the District & Sessions Judge / Zilla Qazi’s verdict dated 17-07-2012 given in

_ the case Charge 302 PPC PS Gagra vide FIR No. 440 Dated 03-07-2011 VS Yousaf Al

. Shah's/o Mian Hussain Shah r/o Matwani, Buner whereby the accused Mr. Youaf Ali .
" Shah was sentenced to life-imprisonment ws 302(b) PPC as Tazeer, Mr. Yousaf Ali §;ah/

. Patwari is hereby terminated from service with immediate effect in the best interést of

. public service. -

. o o ‘ oo (Khaista Rabman)
. o o : ' B DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
DR R e , S ' . BUNER.
: ~ ; Endst. No. & date even. ‘ : o

1. - Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. R
2. Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
' 3. Commissioner, Malakand Division. - . |
" 4. "District & Sessions Judge, Buner.
5
6
/

B

All Assistant Commissioners, Buner.
. DisiictAceounts Officer, Buver. -
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$hecial Judoe
Anti Corrug:vix
yber Pakhtunkhiwa Keosiuwht

TESTED

og/g]%,ﬁ-*

OR})ER-

Aucused on bail with counsel and P.P. for state
present. Arguments on application subnnttg_d by,.gounsel for

accused u/s 249-A Cr.Pc for the acquittal of acgused heard

and record perused.

As per contents of FIR the facts of the present case

_are that accuéed patwaii Yousaf Ali Shah thougﬁzi‘nvolved in

case FIR No 440 registered on 03.07.2011 w/s 302/PPC of
P.S. Gagra got arrested and after trial was convicted to suffer

life imprisonment and to pay a fine of Rs.10 lac by the court

- of Sessions Judge District Bunair was still receiving his pay

as pa‘rwau and has received illegally Rs. 2 ,93,043/- with the

_c.betment and connivance of acuused revenue clerk Shamsher

v-khan On subsrission of source report by Circle Officer ACE

,\".I‘

,the learned - counsel for accused pet1t1oners submitted an’

Runair containing aﬂegaﬁon ot corruption, illegal drawl of

" monthly salary, permission of ADC ACE KPK, open inquiry

was conducted’ bearing No.66/2013 consequently present

case was registered.

gt D,

The accused was charge sheeted on commencemen.t :

of trial and 3 PWS were exar mined so far. In the mccmwhxl

-

apphcatmn u/s 249-A Cr. Pu 67 02.04.2015. Hence counsel

for both the accused advanced their points.
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Special Judge
Anti Corruption
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa i’e:.hawaf

o@/{]w(

. ) . ORI S
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Record' shows that PW-2 Abdul Waheed khan Narb
Telisildar Chagharzar Dlstuct Bunarr when exammed as
PW-2 in cross exammatlon conceded to the fact that
1ssuance/cont1nuatron and stoppage of the salary is the
mandatory job of the District collector ta which I know
nothing whether DC had stopped the salary éor the same was

continued

Srrmlarly PW-3 Bakht Raj, D1strrct Nazu' Bunarr

; stated in hrs statement that on 01.01.2013 the magistracy

¥
system ‘was unplemented and all the revenue record was

transferred ﬁom DOR.to DC. Father of Yousaf A11 Shah

- namely Mlan Hussain Shah brought Rs.2, 9.: 043/- which hrs

son Yousaf Ah Shah illegally recewed/drawn as salary and

‘handed over to him and he dep031ted the same’ in the NBP
. Daggar branch vide receipt No.142 Ex.PW3/2. > &

Smnlally PW-1 Isma1e1 khan retired DOR Rjo_‘:

Bacrgata Drstrrct Bunair. stated in cross examrnatlon that he‘,._’;g‘

“was incharge. of the. concemed revenue department in ..

Dlstrrct Bunair. Tehsﬂdal ‘and. District Kanungo are

subordmate to h1m Accused Yousaf Ali Shah is patwari

Shamsher is a revenue clerk and they all are immediate

bosses of both the accused. he further stated that accused

| ‘Yousaf Ali Shah was in jail and they used to issue salarv of

the said accused Yousaf Ali Shah which was being delivered

to him through bank in his account. The .salary was

continued till the date alleged in the FIR. .He further
1e1terated that the accused Yousaf Ah Shah was charged due

: to the reason that the-department as usual dehvermg the
 salary _to his account and he being in jail through bank was

rec:éiving the same. He further conceded that he was retired

when the accused was convictéd and later on nobody has
d1scha1Cfed hlS habrhty to stop his salary He further .
conceded and exonerated the accused Shamsher by stating

that accused ‘Shamsher being revenue clerk has complied the

- ﬂ‘iﬂ'—nstfuctions in the present case as made by the high ups to

have delivered. the salary of Yousaf Ali Shah into his

_ATTESTED

RET™
I8 &)




A Court &15p
Anti Corruption ¥PH. 'x‘c

P

secial Judge

ghawar

oY

‘the charges. léveled against them.

(% D T8

..
? . ST P

-

account In hxs tenme he has nolamstructed 1evenue clerk t cé”

NV 2

‘ stop the salary nor an )g_body else afterthim.

- The pemsal of above recorded statement shows that

- aocused patwan Yoasaf Ali Shah was behind the bar when -

his salary was released through bank to him and he-had no
dominion over governraent money to- be dehvered to hlmself
Undm the head salary and the revenue clerk Shamsher had
also no authomy to issue salary to any govermnen*‘ employee
including Yousaf Ali Shah Patwari. the accused is chaJ ged
u/s 409/PPC and at the time of flammg of charge 1t was

brought on record that durmg-‘ this period he was %harg_ed and

arrested m a muder case. The ingredients.of section

409/PPC' ence not attracted to his case and in fhe light of
availablevev'ic'_ience on record there is no chance o{ conviction
of accﬁsed because main star witnesses of ”department
cfﬁcials have been examined. Moreso, the salary of accused

pafwari Yousaf Ali Shah was erroneously issued or delivered

. by the High ups of the department has been repaid through

his fathe1, “when he was stlll behind the bar. hence to

- proceed wﬁh the trial is nothmg but a futile eXercise, even if

"LO.is exammed no fruitful result to prosecution would avaxl

therefore by allowing the present apphcatlon subrrﬁ“ied u/s
249 A/265-K Cr.Pc, both the accused Yousaf Ah Shah

Nu

patwau and Shamsher Khan revenue clerk are acqu1tted of

L%t

~ Both the accused are-on.bail, they are relieved and
theéir sureties are discharged: ffom the liabilities of the bail

bonds _

" The case prcper‘t}\r:,. if any, be kept intact till the expiry

‘of the period of limitation prescribed for appeal/revisioﬁ.

of the case be consigned to the record room after

its gecessary completion.

Announced. o /z :

Swat.

08.05.20155, - L

* Special Judge,
Anti-Corruption KPK,
( Camp at Swat ).




Y| TH.E' SUPREME COURT OF Al 18T “sl‘

{Appellate Jurisdiction)

-PI’meI W

Mr. Justice Asif Saced Khan Khosa - »
Mr. Justice Igbal Hameedur Rahman
Mr. Justice Qazi Faez Isa

Orirvunal Appeal I\Tc 983 of 2014 and 3rimin&1 ]V‘Eisoa'i'ianem'u
CAnplication Wa, BE31 of 2014

" {Against the judgment dated 07.05.2014 passed by the Peshawar

‘High Court, Mingora Bench (Dar- ul Qaza) Swat irt Criminal Appeal
No. 136 of?Ol“) ' ‘

Fousal 46 Shah

...-Petition'er .
PRIEUS ' ’
The Stdie, eto. , o
...Respondent
 For the petitioner: ' Mr. Basharat Ullah Khan, ASC -+
' ' : ‘ Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR
For the State: -~ .~ Mr. Mujahid: Ali Khan, Additional
' ' . P Advocate-General, o Khyber .
Pakhtunkhwa I
Date of hearing:  25.02,2015

JUDGMENT -_ -

Asif Sase U{nm Khosa, J.: Youoaf Ah Shah appellant was

- tried for the muljdef of 'one/‘Fida Muhammad vide FIR No. 4‘40“

registered at Police Station Gagra, District Buner on 03.07 2011

- for an offerice under section 302, PPC and vide judgnﬁent dated

17.07.2012 rendered by the learned-Sessions Judge/Zilla Qazi,

Buner at Daggar he was convicted for an offence under section .

302('!:)) PPC énd was sentenced to imprisonrriént for life as Ta’zir
and to pay a sum of Rs. 10,00,000/ to the heirs of the deceased: by

way of compensatmn under section 544 -A, Cr P.C. fallmg Wthh he

" ASupreme Qotist of Pakistan
‘ - lslamabad




* Criminal Mz&ehaneou.: Apphcatwn No 831 o; 2014 o 2
Criminal Appeal No. 383 0f2014 ' '

—

/ 'bb,'

was to rémai.n'behlind the bars till paymént of the said amount.
The benefit unclef section 382-B, Cr.P.C. was extended to him. The
appellant ch&llengé_d his conviction and sentence before the

Peshawar High Cburt Mingora Beﬁch'(Dar-ul-Oaza) Swat through

* Criminal Appeal No. 136 of 2012 which was heard and dlurmssed 3

by a 1eamed Division Bench of the said (“ourt vide judgment dated

07.05.2014. Hence, the present appeal by leave of this Court

. granted on 25. 06 2014,

2. Dﬁr‘ing the pendency of this appeal Crirninal Miscellaneous
* Application No. 831 of 2014 had been filed before this Court

- ‘seeking acquittal of the sppellant on the basis of a compromise

with the heirs of the deceased. The matter of comprofniw had been

'referred by this Court to the learned Sessions Judge/Zilla Qazi,

- Buner at Daggar for its verification and. the report dated

31.01.2015 submuted by the learned Sesswns Judge/Zilla’ Qam
Buner at Daggar in that regard shows that all the heirs of Fida
Muhammad deceased have already entered into a comprorm e with
the appellant and they have offered no Ob_]eCtiOfl to acceptance of

the appellant’s appeal, setting aside of his conv1cuon and sentence’

~ and his release from the jail on ‘the basls of the compron’nse. After

going through the said report we no_té'thdt the major heirs of the

deceased have received B-adal—i—SuZh/ Diyat and the: share of Diyat

of the mmoz helr has already been handed over in the shape of

Natlonal Savings Certificates. The learned Se sions Judge/?ﬂla
Qazi, Buner at Daggar has felt sausfled with the genuineness and

‘completion of the acclaimed complomxse betwecn the par ties, In

. these cwcum'-“hnces we have found no OCC&aiOIl for not accepting

the compromlse between the part1es and for not acting upon the -

‘same, Criminal Miscellaneous Apphcatwn No. 831 of 2014 is,
therefore ~accepted and on the basis of acceptance of the .

compromme between the parties the appellant is ordered to be

" released from the Jaﬂ forthwfah if not requlred to be detamed in

conne.cuon_ with any othe1 case. By virtue of the provmons of .

subsection (6) of section 345, Cr.P.C. the composition of the

ATTHSTED

urt of Pakls
lslamabad tan




" Criminal Mis cdlaneow Applwat:on No 8)1 of,)OM m SN '3: o
- CnmmaZApnea{No 3830)’4014 : B LT s

‘ 'offence brought about in the case shall have the f‘ffect of acqulttal

A ~of the appellant This appeal 10 d1sposed of in these terms.

3"‘

- ud/ Asif Saeed Khan Khosa,.
. Sd/- Igbal Hameedur Rahman
ct/ Umar Ata Bandial,J
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GOVERNMENT OF K4YBER PAKHTUNKHWA
BOARD OF REVENUE ‘

REVENUE & ESTATE DEPARTMENT -

— f
'No.‘Estt;VII/Commr_’MKD/ /17) (7 (3
Peshawar dated the: 8 /07/2015.

To

Secretary to Commissioner,
Malakand Division.

SUBJECT: - RE-INSTATEMENT OF TERMINATED PATWARI.

. Lam directed to refer to your letter No. 916/2/26/Es:t:, dated 13.04.2015 and to
enclose copy of Section Officer (Opinion-I) Law Department for further necessary action at

your end please.

- _

[ ) . . ' : ! SeEre"Eé?y':

No. Estt;\;/II/Commr/MKD/ / é§77:/) o

“Copy is forwarded to Deputy Commissionér, Buner for similar action please.

e .
Secretary |

-9/ ’ " 836




~ !(::‘ .
S, % L . '

? " . Dy No ——
7 GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA {pac _g_,‘ —
, LAW. PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & |Gout i hiyh Rthnr\m
- HUMAN RIGHTS DEPARTMENT ' ?
No. SO(OP-1}/LD/5-1/2012-VOL-ill {C:C?{:Z fé
g DATED: PESH: THE "' JuLy ‘z , 2015
o ‘S‘C’c‘; .f
. The Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Revenue & Estate Department | G oy io S~
Subject: RE-INSTATEMENT OF TERMINATED PATWARI.
- r S 4244
/4)/‘_ 7 Dear Sir, : X Tl X
o I am directed to refer to your Departments letter

No.Estt:VIl/Commr/MKD/15115 dated 26-06-2015 on the subject noted above

|
v and to state that the Honorable Supreme Court of Palkistan in the case of Dr.
Muhammad Islam Versus Government of NWFP (KPK) through Secretary Food,

5 e e S Agriculture, Live Stock and Cooperative Department at. 1998 SCMR Page 1993
j/7 has ruled as follows:-

“We are inclined to uphold the above view in as much as all
acquittals even if there are based on benefit of doubt are honorable
for the reason that the prosecution has not succeeded to prove
their cases against the accused on the.strength of evidence of
unimpeachable character. It may be noted that there are cases in
which the judgment are recorded on the basis of compromise
between the parties and the accused are acquitted in consequence
thereof. What shall be the nature of acquittals? All acquitté/s are
certainly honorable. There can be no acquittals, which may be said
to be dishonorable. The law has not drawn any distinction between

40’[?/] \(/j these types of acquittals.”

After setting aside the coh\)iction byzt.he Competent Court,

there is nothing to stigmatize and penalize t-he employee as the

\“( compromiée has washed away the blemish of the employee regarding his
/ belng as punished person. Therefore, the Ex- offrcual can be re-instated in

- service even after acqurttal on the basrs of compromlse with the heirs of the

LD\\\ deceased. However, his absence period may be treated as leave without pay.

Yours Faithfully,

/ﬂ@?

Sectlon Officer (Oprmon )

|
Endst: of even No. & date.

Copy forwarded for information to the PS to Secretary Law, Department.

e Section Officer (Opinion-1)
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OFFICE OF THE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONE R,
BUNER.

July 31, 2015,
Re-instatement Order., '

No. 12807-19/DC/Buner/Estr. In pursuance of the CGovernment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Law, Parliamentary A ffairs & Human Righs Department’s letter no. SO(OP-1)/LD/5-
2012V 01-11T/16953-54 dated 02-07-2C!5-endorsed vide Secretary to Commissioner,
Malakand Division's letter no. 1515/2/26/Estt. dai:ed‘30-07-‘2015, Mr. Yousaf Ali Shah
Panvari terminated vide Office Order No. 15423-30/DC/Bunet/Estt. dated 02-12-2014 is.
hereby re-instated with immediage effect. Accordingly, his -absence period may be
considered as lecve withour P, ‘ '

(Khaista Rahman)
DEPUTY CO!\’H_\fHSS]‘ONER,
BUNER.
Eudst. No. & date even. :

Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

i,
2. Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khiber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. o
3o Commissioner -Nakakarnd Bivision. B ‘ L

9. District & Sessions Judge, Buner. ;
> Additional Deputy Commissioner, Buner. - \

7 Didific Accounts Offiver, Buner W 'f\ NN "N
L~ Sl T TN L. R “ N\ J 4
S DistrictNagne, © - SN NN L

. R i = . N\, \‘ N, \ Y ,\7#
Mo Mre Yausal AL Shah. Patwari, NGO R N

€ \1\‘ \\\:\-

AN TN
‘(Klle_l_ims"ra'c.iRdlﬁEq'nf) -/
DEPUTY-COMMISSIONER/
£GIBUNER. N/

#
N PR s -~ et . % : - M\\ ,
Lo Al Assistunt Commiésioners, Buner. ‘ \\ AR \

>



OFFICE OF THE - lA

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
BUNER.

r —)7 BN
No.12 g2e IDC/Buner/Estt.
, ' Jul_y 31, 201s.
Oitice Order.

Consequent upon the re-instatement of Mr. Yousaf Ali Shah Patwari, he is

turther posted
ws Halga Patwart Guluno Borhai against the vacant post.

' (Khaista Rahman) .
/ DEPUTY COMM]SSIONER
BUNER.
tndst. No. & date even. :
Assistant Comnussioner, Gagra )

Niiib Tehsildar, Chagharzi.

H
s
Vo Oherad concerned.

(I\hm sta Ra;E;n) g
DEPUTY CONU\‘IISS]O\’I: f\,

/ BU&‘ER
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" The Hon’ble Commissioner,
Malakand Division, at Saidu Sharif Swat.
SUBJECT: o :
_DEPARTMENT _ APPEAL _AGAINST THE ORDER
DATED 31-07-2015 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT
WAS RE-INSTATED IN TO SERVICE BUT WITHOUT
BACK BENEFITS - \\
RISHEWETH' | -
ON FACTS:

1. That the appellant was appointed as Patwarl (BPS-07) in the -

Revenue Department after fulfilling all ccadal formalities. That
after appointment the appellant started’* ‘performing his duty
quite efficiently and up .to the entire satisfaction of his
superiors.

. That-appellant 'while working as Patwari Ha‘Iqa Banj Kara an FIR

N0.440 dated 03-07-2011 Police station Gagra was falsely
lodged against the appellant under-section 302 of Pakistan
Penal Code. That on the basis of that FIR the appellant was
suspended till final decision of the case by the concerned
authority vide order dated 08=07—2’011

. That vide judgment/order dated 17- 07 2012 the appellant was

sentenced to life imprisonment u/s 302(b) PPC as Tazeer by the
learned District & Session Judge/Zilla Qazi Buner at Daggar.
That after the judgment of learned District & Session
Judge/Zilla Qazi Buner at Daggar Deputy Commissioner Buner
straight away terminated the appellant with out conducting any
regular inquiry in the matter. That the appellant challenged his
conviction and sentenced before the Peshawar High Court,
Mingora bench(Darul Qaza) Swat through criminal appeal

No.136/2012 which was heard and disrhissed by the learned

. S . . _ _ 4.-_
Division Bevnch vide judgment dated 0g: w

. That the appellant challenged the Peshawar High Couft Mingora

Bench (Darul Qaza) Judgment/order dated 07-05-2014 in
Criminal” Appeal No0.383/14 and Criminal Miscellaneous
Application No0.831/14 before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and
the Hon,ble Supreme Court :acquitted the appellant from the

'said charge. That after acquittal the appellant was re-instated
by the concerned authority but with out back benefits vide

dated 31-07-2015

. That it is pertment to mention that in Ilght of FR-53 & 54 the

appellant is fuIIy entitle for the grant of back benefits but the




f/ R \ concerned authority malafidely ignored the appeliant from the l{

said benefits. That feeling aggrieved and having no other
remedy the appeliant prefer this Departmental appeal before

your good self on the following grounds amongst the others.

GROUNDS:

- A

That the impugned order dated 31.07.2015 t‘s against the
law, facts, norms of natural justice. and mater:als on the
record hence not tenable and liable to be set asrde

That the appellant has not been treated by the concerned

. authority in accordance with law and rules on the subject

noted above and as such the authority violated article 4
and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan
1973.

That inspite of acquittal from the trial Court the
concerned authority is not willing to give back benefits to
the appellant, rather the concerned authority acted in
arbitrary and malafde manner on the subject noted
above, :

That according to FR-53 and 54 the appellant is fully
entitle for the grant of back benefits. but the respondents
ignored the appel!ant W|th out any reason and clear
Just:ﬁcatlon : s :

That the appellant is fully entitle for the grant of back -

benefits under the principle of natural justice.

It is therefore humbIYa requested that on acceptance of

this Departmental appeal the impugned order dated
31.07.2015 may be modified to the extent that the appellant
may kindly be allowed/granted back benefits for the
intervening period. Any other remedy which your good seif
deems fit that’' may also be awarded in the favor of the
appellant.

Dated: 18.8.2015

TE oTeED | APPELLANT

Yousaf Ali Shah S/O Mian Hussain,

R/O Village Matwani, Tehsil Daggar
: District Malakand.
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- VAKALATNAMA <

IN THE COURT OF_KPK 4§€ﬁmc.e.a /Z«éamz Z AW

OF 2015

o . (APPELLANT)

_ Youa! S Stab (PLAINTIFF)
o ' -~ (PETITIONER)

' VERSUS

| . (RESPONDENT)
Gﬂz/f ¥ ke __ (DEFENDANT)

I/V}/e VM% Y Jféé |
Do hereby appoint and constitite NOOR MOHAMMAD

" KHATTAK, Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act,

. -Compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as
“my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter,:

without any liability for his default and with the authority to,

- engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost.

- I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and

- receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payabie or
deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

T_Dated / / /02015

t't:i

CLIENT

~ ACCEPTED
'NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
~ (ADVOCATE)

OFFICE |
Room No.1, Upper Floor, FoE
- Islamia Club Building, Khyber Bazar,
- Peshawar City. |
. Phone::091-2211391 o
f.)_..,;Mebile_',[\!d.0345-_9383141.- R
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Yousaf Ali Shah Patwari

Before the Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Camp Court, Swat, e

Service Appeal No. 1098/2015

U PSPPI Appellant
Vs ' :
1. "Secretary Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Commissioner, Malakand Division at Saidu Sharif, Swat.
3. Director General Anti-Corruption, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
4. Deputy Commissioner, BUNEr....... oo e Respondents.

Parawise Comments on Behalf of Respondents No. 1,2 & 4.

Preliminary Objections:

1.
2.

The appeal is not maintainable.
The appeal has no legal grounds.

Para-wise Comments:

I.
2.

6.
7.

No comments. Pertains to the record. i ‘

FIR against the appellant was lodged.-On the said basis, he was proved guilty of the offence
hence sentenced to life-imprisonment by the District & Sessions Judge, Buner in the judgment
dated 17-07-2012 (Annexure-A). Astonishingly, the appellant admits the same as in para-3.
Under the prescribed law, the authority was satisfied that no more inquiry was required as the
learned court had already fulfilled all the required procedure and sufficient documentary evidence
existed against the accused / appellant (Lsta-code annexed as B).

No comments. -

The appellant was not acquitted from the charges rather his payment of diyat to the legal heirs of
the murdered and compromise was accepted by the august Supreme Court of Pakistan in its
judgment dated 25-02-2015 (Annexure-C). Based on the advice of Law Department, back-
benefits were not granted to the appellant (Annexure-D).

As per Para-5.

" No comments.

Grounds:

A.

TOomEoO O

Denied. The orders dated 31-07-2015 & 17-09-2015 are according to the law. The orders were

" passed in accordance with the prescribed procedure and existing law.

Denied. The appellant has been treated according to the law.

In case of conviction by the court, according to the law, routine procedures can be avo:ded
(Annexure-B). He was terminated based on the judgment of the court. ’

Reply as per Para-C.

Reply as per Para-C.

Reply as per Para-5.

Reply as per Para-5.

No comments.

[t is requested that the appeal is baseless having no legal grounds therefore may kindly be dismissed with
special costs.

M/u!z.wl

Secretary, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

{Respondent No. 1).

Serfotary to Government\
Kvenue & Estate Department

Khyber Pakhitunkawa ~
Commisstoner, Malakan
(Respondent No. 2).
S 24
Deputy Commissione?, Buner.
(Respondent No. 4) Comm.‘f’s{ one’

Y ]
,7) 'uepu Y Buner
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Affidavit.

I, Deputy Commissioner, Buner do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the-reply to this
Appeal is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from

this honourable tribunal.

g2 ,
DEPUTY COMMISSIOXER,
/~7 - BUNER.




Case lo C6/,
Nated of Institution: T 130/7/201
{nated of Decision: 17/7/2022%

Charge 302 PPC, £.5 Gagra,
Vide FIR No. 440 Date 03/7/?011

\ You'.nf N Slnh s/0 Mian Hussain Skiah r/o Matwani,

BT
/'g. i

Pz
AN

Buner.”

(Accused Facing trin!)

The accused facing trml namely Yous“f Ali Shah ngsd
t 20 years s/o Mian Hussain Shah, r/o Matwam, Tehseel Daggar,
Dictrict funer, has been charged that en 03/7/20:11 ot 16:00 hours, at
cllmc s.Lua*“d in village Natwani, within the cr:mmal jurisdiction of
P.S Q-:\.'r;m, !10 hrcd at Fida Mohammad, the brother of complainant
with fire arm, with‘ intention o kill him, whereby, he was hit and
succured o his injuries on spot and as such ‘l'he accused facing trial
comr;v'f””od the offnnce punishabl u/z 302 PPC '

2. ariefly stated the fozts leading to the registration of case
. in hand against the aceused lacing trial are that oﬁ 03/7/2011, Atigur
Pwhmw ASEHO P.S Gu[’ . received information that murder has heen
commi '*od in village Matwani, therefore, for verification and irgal
procec-tings, he along with polize party came to the c!inic of decersed
Fida Mohammad, situated in village Matwani, where he found thz
dead hady of deceased Fida Mohammad, soaked with blood 5/0
Hazrat Hamad r/o Karapa, piaced on cot, with his brother ihe
complainant, Haji Mohammad aged about 39/40 years, s/o Hazarat

AR d' caste A‘fghan who on the same date at 17:00 hours made




as moyy as 9 witnesses against the accused facing trial and rest were

abandaned,

4, The resume of the statements of PWs are as follow.

PW-1, Haji Mohammad aged about 42 years, s/o Hazrat
\h'\m\ r/o Karara Buner, is the complainant, who in his starrment
J1‘ﬁs A sroduced the contents 6f Murasita ExPA/1. He has also c=oosed
receint of dead body of deceased, vide receipt ExPW1/L after
%'cxaination in the hospital.

6. PW-2 Fawad Khan aged about 16 years, s/o Noor Ahimad
r/o Kerana, Buner, is the eye witness to the occurrence, who in his
statenenl has deposed thal on the day of occurrence, he alony with
Farha:i All had gone to vit¥2ge Dewana Raba from their village “arapa
- and thare from, they came to village Matwani, where their deceased

uncle Fida Mohammad was running a c[mic and hefore arriving to the

clinic they heard firing shots from some distance and they fooked

towah!e the clinic ard saw that firing was made on their uncle,
thereicre, they took shelter and after the ending of firing they went
~ and saw the deceased soaked in blood. They informed thzir uncle
Mohammad (complainant) abeut the occurrence and after one hour
of his arriva! on the spot proceeding was start ecl. e exprezz~d his
mnor“‘*ce about any othor proceeding thereafter. He has further
state! “hat the firing was made by accused facinz trial, who had heen
seen Ly them at that time. {This part of his statement has oem
subjerted to objection by the counsel for defense that the witness by

himse!f has not stated as to who made the firing, rather the name of

b accused was disclosed in the  result of  a leading question, put to
|

him.)

é@ﬁ PW-3, Dr. Mchammad Farooq {Junior) Buner, has

exarnir2d the dead bady of daceased on 03/7/2011 at 0A:2C hours,

S statement hasA deposed to his report ExPM on injury sheet

(e

defo el




/4,-’

and hrs also deposed to his endorsement on inquest report of the

decear~rl.

. ' PW-A, Khiaeshid - Anwar Ehan SHO, .S Gapra, hua
submitiad complete challan against the accused facing trial. after
complition of investigation,

o PW-5, Ateequr Rehman ASHO, P.S Gagra, has drafind
n},ui_ras%%:z ExPA on the report of complainant, In his statement, boonas
'(36 deposed to injury sheet ExPW5/1 and inquest report ExPWS/2 af
Anc deceased.

10. PW-6, Khan Sher AMHC/29 P.S Jowar, then posted at P.5
Gagra, who in his statement has deposed to recovery inemo
ExPW{/1, regarding the blcod stained garments of decansed,

comprizing Qamees LxP-1 and Banvan ExP-2 to have been taken into

posseszion by 1.0, which were handed over to him by witness Israr .

Mohammad HC.

11. PW-7, Sadullah Khan s/o Juma Khan r/o Dewana Baba,
Runer is marginal witness to reacovery memo ExPW?7/1, vide which
-t'he .0 has taken into possession hlood stained earth from the nlace

of ccourrence. Me is also mirginal witness to recovery  mom

o

EPW T2 reparding thirteen, 7.52 hore, empties ExP-3 and spent
BUIIet £xP-4, to have been taken by the 1.0 into his possession,
recov:ad from the place of occurrence.

12 PW-8, I\-’:éhamamad Alamzeb Khan S.0, P.S Daggar, then
poste:st at P.5 Gagra, is the 1.0, who in his statement has deposed that
alter rogistration of the case, vide FiR EXPA, he was entrusted with
investivation of the race, during which ho prr,-;,pnroa site plan FxPR on
the prrintation of eye witnesses and recovered Biood stained earth

g

ide racovery memo ExPW7/1 irom the place of precence of deceasad

ecoyerec]fthirﬂteen 7.26 bore empties ExP-

3 and spent bullet

CAc
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ExPWE/1. He also took into possession the blood stained garments

ExP-1 and ExP-2 of the deceased vide recovery memo ExPWG/l, which
yere having cut marks and brought by lsrar Viohammad ¥han HC

Nagear Hospital. te has also deposcd to application TxPWe/2,

ex.ndér e as APW-8, 1.0 has alsc deposed to application ExPW8/3, vide

Wey
13. PW-9, Qasim Jan Khan S.I, P.S Daggar, then postec at P.S

r/W :pz‘w has sent the bloed stzined articlas.
- AR

Gagra, has conducted partial investigation in the case, during which
he has obtained warrant u/s 204 CrPC against the accused facing tria!
vide annlication ExPW9/1. He has also arrested the accused facing
trial on 07/7/2011 and obtained his two days police custochy vidz
applic-*inon ExPW9/2. He raquested for further custody of the azcused
facing ‘rial vide application ExPWO/4, hut it was refused and & ~cused
facing trial was sent to judicial lockup. PW-9 has also deposed "o Mat
Mo, 24 daily diary dater 28/3/2006 Ex (PW9/S, regarding pravious
motive between the parties. He has also placed on file the post
moulun renort in respect of deceas ed. He has also deposed io FSL
r'epor!; £xPK, regarding the blood stained! articles and list ExP*/9/5,

regarding the legal heirs of decensed Fida Mohammad.

14. At the close of prosecution evidence, statement cf

dccused was recorded, wherein he pleaded his innocence an”' false
iinplic':t’.on, however, he did nctx Jant te take oath in ;erms of saction
310(2" rPC nor wish' to procuce evidence in his defense.

15. Arguments have been heard and record gonce throvsh.
16. As has already been discussed that PW-5, has drafted
Murasiia ExPA on the report of complainant. In his statement, he has

ggp Cl-posed to injury sheet ExXPW5/1 and inquest report ExPW5/2 of

w In Cross exammatuon PW-5 has stated that he receivr
* ? ') ‘n& VE e »

P.5 at 03:00 hours, hefore 05:00 hours/at evening time.
:‘li;}a " w‘{f g K3 ‘

h' B! ""
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ing the keeping of empties in safe custody. In his adcitional
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That he had recorded the fact of their proceeding from P.S in ciily

diary an:! recorded the Murasila, inquest report and iniury sheet with
his owr hands. Tha: hé received information on 20/7/2011 at 7.£:15
heours, &3 mentiones! at colimn NO. 3 of the inquest report.

18, PW-8, in his stetement has deposed that after

registraiion of the case, vide FIR CxPA, he was entrusted with

igztion of the case, during wiich he prepared site plan ExPR cn

intation of eye witnasses and recovered blood stained 2arth

i Q?f cnvery memo ExPW7/1 frém the place of presence of deceased

- /:?\}iglsc» recovered thirteen 7.26 bore empties ExP-3 and spent bullet
-

?)) ot .
/

“ExP-4 virie recovery memo ExPW7/2 anil sealed the same into norcel.

e

That he conducted the house search of accused facing trial vide Fard

—

ExPWE,/ L. He also took into possession the blood stained garr-2nts
ExP-1 and ExP-2 of the deceased vide recovery memo ExPW6/1, which
s were having cut marks and brought by Israr Mohammad Khan HC
a from C:ggar Hospital. He has also deposed to application ExP* :9/2,

regarding the keeping of empties in safe custody. In his additienal

evidencs as APW-8, 1.0 has also deposed to application ExP\W8/3, vide
which ha has sent the blocd staincd articles.

19. In cross examination, PW-8 has deposed that the dead

bady of rieceased had already been tél«zn to hospital before his arriva

O at the place of occurrence and Ateequr Rahman S.1 (PW-5) was not

/’l
&

pfésen?: on spot rather he had feft two police officials on the place of
occurrence. That the dead body of decrased had bee: taken to
§ hospita! 45 minutes prior of his arri\;al on the spot. That two bullet
marks "3"

and “C" have been pointed out, mentioned in site plan, but

no spent bullet was recovered from any place inside the clinic. That

either zupboards and medicines were present on point “1" and “C”.
+ ."Fbat _‘_th_-; eye witnesses had pointed their sresence at points “3” anc

g R e e e
dsanct-noblood-wastprése
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when he arrived there. He has further added that his statement in this

regarc would be correct and that of complainant and eya witiesses

. ' ExPA/ L (Murasila) are in the handwriting of Ateequr Rahman S.. (PW-

20. PW-9, has conducted partiz! investigation in the case,

during which he has obtained warrant u/s 204 GPC  against tha

e W\

accuse:! facing trial vi'e application ExPW9/1. He has also a--ested
the actused facing trial on 07/7/2011 and obtained his tw: days
g police custody vide application ExPW9/2. He requested for further

custor'y of the accused facing trial vide application ExPW9/4, but it

was refused and accused facing trial was sent to judicial lockup. PW-9

———

P

has cico deposed to Mad Ho. 24 daily diary dated 28/7/20C6 ) etorte

| EXPWO/S, regarding previous mo’ive hetween the parties. He has also
, placec ~n file the post mortem “eport in respect of deceased. He has

| also arposed to FSL report ExPK, regarding the blood stained zrticles

¢ and I ExPW9/6, regarding the legal heirs of deceased Fida
;l Mohammad.
) 31 In cross examination PW-9 has admitted that accused

surrer-izred himself through the clders of area. He has further added
that accused pleaded his innocence during investigation and tcid that
. grior o the occurrence, he had a minor quarrel with decoased,

Iy

w‘ell o g\gcr between him and the deceased. He has conducied no

TR 4 A v e s A Y

_ herein compromise was effected and except this, there was no !}
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there is no allegation against the accused .fa't'ing"trial regarding attack

on tho deceased with blunt weapon. As single accused har been
charged for the commission of offence, therefore, the accused facing

~Irial is responsible for the occurrence. That he has gone throu;sh the

‘ ;ary vide Mad No. 20 dated 30/7/2011, according to which

!. x’or the purpose of patrolling in Dewana Baba Bazar etc,

PW-7, is margunal witness to recovery memo Ex[ '7/1,
—vnde which the 1.0 has tak;n into possession blood stained earth from
the piace of occurrence. He is also marginal witness to resovery
. memo ExPW?/Z regarding thirteen, 7.562, bore empties ExP-3 ann

spent bulict ExP-4, to have been taken by the 1.O into his possession,

ko recovered from the place of oceurrence.
¢ 23. In cross examination PW-7 has deposed that police party
i was already present on. the spot, before his arrival. That nurtarous
o peopi were present on the spot besides police party. That deceased /'7
)

was his cousin and that he runs a general store in village Matw~ni. As
- g | )ciorEnt
he hxd not received information In time, therefore, he came with
idelay o the place of occurrenze, where many people and =nolize
party were present. That the dead body was breugit te dry “Nalia”

name'y Panay for the purpose of taking it to hospital, whereas the

people of village Matwani and village Karapa brought the deac borty

o me v road. That some of the rlatives of the deceased reaci:ed at

the pisce of occurrence, while some of them met At ths G

shair

N Mumlis Khwar (Panay). That all of the empties were recovered from

" inside of the clinic.
24 PW-6, in his statement has deposed to recovery memo
. .
MxPW(v/L regarding the blood stained garments .of deceased,

@M Anmees BxP=2 and banyan ExP-2 o have heen tken into .

M,mo .sion by I 0, whrch were lnn(led over to him

by witness lsrar

i -+ 4...

R

- .Moh‘zm'm'id HC :
s .
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| i 25, In cross examination PW-6 has not been contradicted on
1 '}
t

any material point rarher, he has stuck to his stance, moentionec in

. his examination in chief.

26. PW-3, has examined the' dead body of deceased on

' .L.eft report of the deceased. His report is as follow.

'?': , The dead body wes lving in a bed, the colour of ski» pale,

)em was bleeding from the wounds, clothes were stained with hlood.

> ,,_':.There were multiple fire arm iniures to the chest and head injury. The

" followi ing wounds were found en his body.

a. Six fire arm enry wounds about 1/3 inch in dicmeter,
with margins inverted and charring marks »resent
around the wounds on the back of chest along the

. upper to lower medial margins of left scapulo 00 bac

' of chest.

h. Thrce firc arm cntry wounds about 1/3 inch in
diameter with margins inverted with charring marks,
present around the wounds on the back of chest. Close
to each other just helow the left scapula.

¢. Two fire arm entry wounds, about 1/3 incies in

diameter with margins inverted with charring mark

- . present around the wound close to each other on tie

f ' back of chest and the middle into the left cide cf

i

3

i3

\.l..u

- e~
- o
e

\ vertebral columr.
i d. Two fire entry vwouncls ahout 1/3 inches in dinmeter
! with morgins ‘sverted and charring marks present
-,;.3 ' around the wounds, on the lower back of chesr, close
! to each other and to the left side of vertebral colimn.
: e. One fire arm exit wound about 3x2 inches on front of
- Ay chest about a medial to right nipple.
f One f/re arm exit wound, lacerated about 2x1 inch in
diameter belovs ¢! medial to right nipple.
g. One fire arm exir wound lacerated about 1 % inch in
diameter above the left nipple.
h. One fire arm exit wound about % inch in diameter, to
the right of left ninple.
i. Two fire farm exit wounds about % inch in diameter

and close to each other below and medial to left
mpple

’P .AL-* 3 d:ametcron e;::gasmum e,

“"“SVEDWBAZN;;M:-, Y
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Q /7/"011 at 06:20 hour who in his statement has deposed to his ~

j." One fite.arm exit wound lacerated about % inch in

“
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Lacerated wound on the occipftql‘regiqn of head a‘bout
5 inch long and two inch broad, with irregular mergins
and visible fracture of skull and exposure of brain

matter. .
Rya skull was suggasted of depressed

bone and multiple fracture of skull.

ggestive of multip!e rib frecture.
oapon used: Fire Armand Blunt with history of fire crm.

} use of death:1. Trouma to head and brain injury.
&Zfrrauma to chest and cardio respiratory failure.

. *“"* [ sever bleeding causing hypo volumic shock.

it Time since death: abott 2 haurs.

Al

k.

tracture of occipital
Chest X-Ray wGS

in cross PW-2 has admitted that there are charring marks
eased has been fired

e entry wounds, which eyplains that dec

of about 3/4 feet. That 2
o of different size and

at firing has beed mace with

onall®
il the entry wounds are of

from a distance
it cannot be

same. Size, while exit wounds ar
2¢ of exit wounds th
e. That according to his

n. That he has not

predicied from the si
e arms of different natur
d through blunt weapo
ures and that of death.

different fir cninion
Cinjury 9. 11 has been cause
manticned the time between the receipt of inj

ent has reproduced the con

of dead hody of

PW-1, in his statem tents of
denosed 1O the receipt
ination in the hospital.

28.
Murasi!n ExPA/1. He has al50
pt ExF;Wlll After its exam

c“-eceas@d, vide recei
29. in cross examinativn PW-1 :.as mentioned the diztance
petweon their village and plac2 of occurrence G be 14 km, a7% has g
and P.S Gagra are

P Dewana Baba, Sawari

firrther deposed that P.
the olace of ogcurrence from

4 on the way, while going to

ituate
od the matter at none of the

/
v;c;;{f}\;‘i" their vitiage, but he has not report
self stated that due 10 S

L
aoove

udden death he

mentioned places. He has

ccurrence as soon as possible and 0

nted to reach the place of 0
Therafore, he did not ma
ace of ocrurrence ten

wa
ke report at the’

find the cause of death.
3 .

8 6@&30\1@ mentioned places. That he reached the p!
,,xgnw@uu::«;?g.fore the making of report. That the dead body of wis.
55@ ';‘L. oA oo, ] l ‘
wdt d.e&’é%’t_eﬁd-?brgth.enr was lying on the ground ins

sepbease ide the clinic before his,
34 Lot AHeitaor LIy S N >
Cwere. present on the -spot, hut he knew
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WL
none of them a5 they

were residents of village Matwani

and none of
them Mentioned the detail of

OClurrence to him
is nephews told him about th
pPresznt on table

and has sel” statad
€ Occurrence, That blaag vas
and chair besides ground 3
Present on table. Th

at he dig not know the local peo

'e, who
dvided cot for the de

2d body of deceased and those peonlas
5 p jesent at the time of arrival of lhe police on the PO, v*hn hag
3 , : ot "i.-( lj‘\.fé dead body of deceased On cot. That the clinic of deceased js

i o~ N ‘-““i'

o v$li?0~3tr‘f| inside the village posulation. He has

admitted that witness

tSaidulap s his cousin and resident of village Dewana Baha. Tiiay after
the roport the police did not record the Statement of anvane in his

presence. That he and police Proceecleg along wirh the dega:: hody,
howovnr dead body was kept in pickup and he departad in Gnother
1 <
. vehi

I¢12. He has further admitted that he

has rightly Tentioned in hijs
report that there

T

was Hl wel) hetween the accused and the dom"cfl

but ke did not know the detail n
admitted th

7

nature of sych il well, He hag further

at the deceased had mentioned him the exchan

N the year 2006,

pr:va*n}y The record ; s available in'p ¢ D

g “idm-*md that he has not me-

nm’o:vv-. in his initi

3 ‘word:s With the accused ;
1

however, it was Patched up
aggar in this réspect. He hae

Hioned the Name of Fawag (PV4/-2) 25

al report. That ho did not mention the p~ me of
b :} Fawart during investigation Or any other court
. ¢ *

statement Prior to the
Stater: 2Nt recorded ; n this

COUI’t,
30, PW-2

2, is the Cye witness to the occurrenco whe

i his
As depose that on the tlay

Statemont b

l:'-ar'm..f Ali had | gone to village Dewan

and thore from, they came to vitlag

uncle Figa Mohammag was running clit

' ‘-7-‘" {3' g@qjﬁhny heard firing shots from s

S0me distance and they inokeg
e-lb“’ mﬁa’owmd S5aw that flrm

NC and before arriving 1o tha

the chmc :md Was made an th

eir uncle, .
o, Do ¥ AT s, Bt ] h:;ﬁ-;.c‘ugc 7% e -‘4‘-4{\_ . "‘;’\;‘
. thcro r)rc lney took sk er,and after thc, endmg‘.orj‘f,“néthov SRS ]
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and sove the deceased soaked in blood. They informed their un-le Haji

ohammad (comnlainant) about the occurrence and after one hour

them at that time. {This part of his statement ha:z been
himse!” has not stated as to wao made the firing, rather the name of
. accuséd was disclosed in the result of a lcading question, nut to
! him.)

31. In cross examination PW-2 has stated that he informed
his uncie about the detail of occurrence on his arrival and he did not
mention the same to anyone else including police except his uncle.
That tha dead body had already been put on.cot hefore arrival of
complainant Haii Mohammad. He has further added that the dead

body was lifted by the local people of village Matwani, whom he kneu:

ny faca, not by name and has self stated that he knows the accused

i : becaus prior to the occurrence the accused had come along with

f “Heceased to their house for cffetc-ting compromis¢ in respect of
previous ill well and quarrel, which happened in the year 2006 and its

i"eport was also recorded and compromise was also effected in the
F‘ M same. That Haji Mohammiad as ariized to the place of occurrance
: hefora 5:00 hours and thirty minutes after his presence on the place
QX of ocrurrence, the police along with the dead body proceeded from

the place of occurrence. That the police has recovered the blood and

. é’mpti.r:s and taken into possession the same in his presence. He has

Urther added that he has mentioned to the police that the accused

4

mws na&mp fire, during which they took shelter at a distance of about
N s
a . m‘iﬂ“ gs.g'ﬁ&?" from the clinic. That there is a house of Fazal Dad, situated at

one oo of the clinic and this house is situated both to the north and

l‘.t*u,

-t NP DR 6L

cAC

bed od\lé“u/



and a pa“® to the south. That are three paths situated at the place of

" occurrenze and that in front of the clinic there is house of Kherati

across th2 path and these houses were told to him by the deceased -

R old to the police the place, where they took shelter. That
were available in tha cupboard of the clinic and this

as situated by the sice of chair of the deceased and the

ol upbga}/n of medicines was presant at the north wall of the cfinic,
- .’ “"’,/

l
fle tho chair used by deceased was present at the south. Deceased

was facirg towards the cupboard fmr taking out medicines at the “‘me
of firing and no one was present at the clmrc at the time of firing. That
the tal:i¢ and chair were not blood stained with the bloo: of

5' decease.. That no bullet had hit the cupboard, wherefrom the

deceased was taking out the medicines. He has admitted that they

ey

T

had not seen the accused prior to the {iring and has self stated that

~ .
-

ety A Crtn g

they hac seen firing at the deceased, from their place of shelter! They

tmk stiriter again after the ending firing for thisty seconds. That they

2o I vy

were prasent with the dead body, till the arrival of their uncle Haji

Mbhammad. That the name of Fiizal Cad, Kherati and Khushal has
been toid to him by the deceased. That the father name of the

acrused was told by deceased at the time of lirga and the father

N O i~ i

name ol decrased is Mian Hussain Shah. That the deceased left the
. privioss clinic after the quarre! with accused in 2006, The: the

deceasc:t was married, but was residing in the Bhetak of the house
and his matrimonial refations were bad and has again stated thot he

was resicing in the home.

£
)Y
g

Alter having analyzad, scrutinized and appreciated the

-

£ e

/ evidence of:the. nrosecutmn ir; the context of FIR, other m

aterial

-'-:h.. ——

-

Wron fnie Jhrough above discussion and having heard the
uﬁvf%d:‘j?ﬁ“

Y -'the'upartles the court came to the conclusion:-
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-Admi:fted!y the occurrence had taier place
‘on 03/7/2011 at 16:00 hours and its report
hes been made on the same date -at 17:60
hours, meoning thereby that the report
- about the occurrence had been ﬁoake witha
delay of about 1 hour, but keeping i1 view
the distance between the place of occurrence
and villoge Karapa (the village of
complainant), which is 14 km as divulged
from the mouth of complainant i cross
examination. This delay cannot be pr;e:;umed
to have been consumed in consultaticn and
deliberation in the absence of any evidence
to the contrary. Therefore, it can safely be
held that the accused focing trinl has been
charged for the murder of deceasc-' Fida
Mohammad, coupled with the frzcts that the
police promptly lodged the FIR 'excfudr'ng any
type of consultation and deliberation.

The mctive behind the occurrence has been
mentioned that ill well/anger was existing
between the deceased and the accused
facing trial due to quarrel/exchange f hard
wdrds, taken place in the vear 2006 «nd in
this respect a report was also lodged v the
dececsed vide Mad NO. 20, daily diary of
28/3/2006 ExPW9I/S and though thot matter
between the deceased and the accuse
facing trigi was oadmittedly patcher! un

ﬁ l.-ﬁ"irm/(;h private compromise, hul it has heen
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.thnt despite compromise the il well was still
existed between the deceased and the
accused focing trial, which factum suggests
thot the prosecution has heen successful in
~%.nestablishing  the motive behird  the
3‘-C;cc':rrence.

T}we repert of the occurrence FxPA/1 has
'/been made by PW-1, the brotlizr of
deceased, who has been cross examined ot

length, wherein, though he had admittes!

that P.P Dewana Bagbo, P.S Gagra and P.P
Sawari are lying in the way, whil? going to
the place of occurrence from his villege ond

though he hos admitted that he ¢id not
g

. make information about the occurrerce at

the above mentioned places, but this iaxity
has Leen explained by complainant by self
saying that due to sudden death ~f his
brother, he wanted to recch the place of
occurrence cnc to know the couse of his
death, ac soon as possible. In the rest of his
cross  examination he has not been
contraclicl‘eci on any material point to prove

fut‘al to the prozecution story, rather he (Pv/-

1) has further elaborated the detail of

occurrence to have been committed by

accused fucing trial, which factum hds been
disclosed to %im by his nephews naomely
Fawad  Khau and  Farbod A, the cye

wnnes.»e_, to the occurrence Tlus factum hos

s R ;
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exdminalion, when he says that the other
people of village present on the spot, did not
mentioned to him the detail  of t‘m
occurrence end has self stoted the j+ wos told
to him by his ahove mentioned nephe /s,

The private witnesses gs wa/l-os the police
officials are unanimous to the foctum that

the occurrence has taken place in the clinie

; : of deceased, 'situared inside the village
roputation of viilage Matwani. On this point
non of the witness has been cross exarrined
to divulge from their mouths as if the
occurrence has taken place in some other
Place, other than the clinic of the decercod

V. The complainans has mentioned i Nis report
ExPA/L, - that the occurrence hor  hopp
eyewitnessed by his nephews nemely Tawad
Khan and Farbog Ali, out of whom Favvag Ali
hos been producey by the prosecution s

ol
ol

= PW-2 9 e witness Doy, who thou
i disclosad the name of accused on the i~ading
question put to him by counsze'/ for
comploinant, byt in crosﬁ examinaﬁon PW-2,

has discloced that he wags. knowing tho

accused facing trinl g he had come alon~

vith the deceasqd to their home prior to the
Occurrence for the purpose of effecting
compronise, regarding the i well/quaree!
taken place between the occused facing trig)
ond the deceased, ang dye to this fact

accused fating trigy was known to pim




arguments, contended that PW-2 is chance

Mareover, it is a day light occurrence andn-the
question ‘of mis identification and non
identification of accused facing trial did not
arise,

The learned counsel for the c2fense hs triec
to divilge from the mouth of complainant
(PW-1) during his cross examination ac if the
deceased was ¢ man of immoral cheracter
and in tie garb of medical practice, = was
in habit of having )‘mmoral relitions with

womer folk of the locality and the local

-people were ogarieved frem him on this

account and as such the accused facinp triof
would have heen  substituted Jor some
unknown culprit, Though, complainant has
expressed  his  ignerance  in Cross
examination, as if deceased wes g >mcm of
immoral character or not. But in this respect

the statement of accused facing trial is

complet:ly sifent and similzrly he has noi

prodiced eny  evidence in defense to
sthstantiate s if deceased was men nf
immoral character and accuseéf facing trial
was substituted in place of .}:omeon.rr else.
Morecver, no one would like to char~e an
innocent person Jjor the offence, com:mitted
by someone else, Again, substitution i< o rare

phenomena  and in very rare cases it

happers,

The learned counsel for the defense, during




witness and the other €ye witness namely
Farhad Ali has not been produced by the
prosecution to corroborate the testirtﬁony of
p\r2.2. Though, PW-2is the resident of vilinge
Karapa and the occurrence had taken nlace
Qt the clinic of deceased situated in village
' Motwani, put PW-2 has established his
. .presence At the time of occurrence by
| denosing that on the day of occurrence, he
along other with eye wilness rarhad Al
went to Dewana Baba for its ”Z};ora}"' and
there from they went to viiace X areeani,
where the. clinic of the doconsed  Fido
Mohammad! {kis unclé) was citunted. On thiz
paint when pw-2 has been Cross examined,
he has denosed that he had given stetement
to police at-the time of report and they
recorced the statement, showerd 1o him,
wherein i:hough"there was no mention of
their gofng to the house of iiis uncle,
howevzr, he Fad mentioned abcut going to
Dewana Baha, for the purpose  of LS
“zyarat”. PW-2 in cross examination has
‘confirmed his presence on the spot by saying
that he had told to the police that the
accused was muaking firing, during which
they took shelter at distance of about five
prces from the clinic.
The presence of PW-2 on the spot is further
established by him  during  his €ross

Gmination wherein he' higs mentioned the

i
i
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houses, the owners thercof cnd nrih/poths
: situated around the place of occurrence.
Though, the statement of PW-2 is silent
about the site plan, as on whose nointation it
was  prepared,  however, the house,
path/paths  mentioned by him in cross
examination fully tally with the hoses and

nath/caths surrounding iha place,
I Y

mentinned in site plan. rad v can also be

safely presumled that the site plan ExPB was
prepared by the 1.O an the poiataticn of eve
witnesras including FV-2, as mentizned by
A _him as PW-8 i;'v his statement.

ix. The 1.O has -recovered the blood stained

earth vide recovery memo ExPVW7/1 from the

P place of occurrence aﬁd has cleo recovered
thirteen 7.62 bore empties ExP-3 cirng with
nne spent bullet ExP-4 vide recovery memo

ExPV/7/2. In this respect the prosecttion has
proa'ur;ed‘ P77, the morginal wilness io
recovsry memo, in witness box to ¢epece,

who has fully corroborated the cbove

menticned recoveries in his statement cnd

he has beoen cross examined but he has not
been contradicted on any material point nor
his verocity has been impeached. Similarly,
the I.C has taken into possession the blood

stained narments comprising Qamees LxP-1

cnd Banyan ExP-2, vide recovery mema

:l:‘),gP,V'{'GA,’l -and. the ProsecuLion. has. produced

itness,, irithis: regard;




whe has fully supported the testimony of
& (1.0).

qarments hove been sent to FSL Peshawar
and its report ExPK has been reccived in
positive, which factum further carroborate
the story of prosecution ahout the

occurrence. Similarly thirteen emptizs and

one spent bullet has peen recovered from the

olacé of occurrence and the record is silent
as if these have been sent to experi for his

opinion, but at the same time il is also

iLoes

sertinent to mention that the record is also
silent ahout the recovery of weapon of
offence from the possession  of accused
facing trial. Th 'vrefore there wgs no need to
send the empties etc either to arm expert or
FSL jor their opinions. Furthermore, it is
evident from the cross examinction of PW-3
{the doctér}, thot it is not corréct to draw
conclusion that the firing was made through
different weapons and of different nature by
keeping in view the size of exit wounds,
suggesting that single wegpon was used in
the commission of offence for which single
accused (facing trial) has been charged,

which  fectum  further  support the

/71‘(.7::(':Culirm Version.

"cfordlnﬂ to e"rerncrl cmmfnc*tmn report

10 deceased and arcordmg to 'rh_o»_

9@0{\;6/\[(/




xil.

arn entry wounds have been caused on the:

body ¢f deceased, whereas, thirteen crapties

of 7.62 bore and one spent hullet hove heen

recaunrad from the nlace of oecliTTNCE,

which factum is fully supported by the report
of PW-3 ExPM  drawn 07 injury sheet.

Though, in Ccross examination,. py/-3 has
admitced that there Were charring maiis on
all entry wounds, which. by no rmeans
appealable {0 common mind thot these
injuries Were self inflicted, ratiar sirong
presurption of truth is attached 1o the
fectum that accused facing triol has fired at
the deceased at d range, very close-io the
decensec.

The oral evidcnce against the accused [acing
trial ic fully supported by the circums*antial
evidence, pro::!:.u:ed by prosecution nainst
the accised facing trial, which nHhrrwise
suggests that the prosecution hns been

successful 1o establish the offenze ¢oainst

the accused facing trial, not only through -

unshelsered and un-impeached oral
evidence, but also through circumstantial
evidence dnd as clready discussed thct
fourteen fire arm entry wounds have been
caused on the hody of deceascd at a closc
distance, by ceusing also charring 'mvarl’c:s
therecn, which factum suggests the Lruta!

murder of the deceased ot the hav-is of

trial.
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(2) Betore passing an order under sub-section (1), the competent authority shall,-

(a) by order in wrmng, inform the accused of the action proposed to be
taken with regard to him and the grounds of the action; and

(b) give him a reasonable opportunity of showing cause against that action
within seven days or within such extended period as the competent
authority may determine:

Provided that no such opportunity shall be given where-

(i) the competent authority is satisfied that in the interest of
security of Pakistan or any part thereof it is not expedient to
give such opportunity; or

(i) the accused is dismissed under clause 'Un[(a) of sub-section (2)
of section 3A} or where the competent authority is satisfied for
rcasons to be rccorded in writing that it is not reasonably
practicable to give the accused an opportunity of showing
cause.

3) The dismissal or removal or premature retirement from service or reduction to
lower post or pay scale of a person under sub-section (1) shall not absolve such person from
liability to any punishment to which he may be liable for an offence committed by him under
any law, while in service.

"I3A. Procedure in case of conviction by a court of law.---(1) Where a person in
Government service or in corporation service on conviction by a court of law is sentenced to
imprisonment or fine, the competent. authority shall examine the facts and the grounds on
which the order convicting such person was passed by a court of law.

(2) Where on examination the competent authority finds that order of
imprisonment or fine is based on-

(a) . established charges of corruption or moral turpitude, it shall pass order
of dismissal from service of the delinquent person in Government
service or in corporation service which shall be effective from the date
of his conviction by a court of law; or

(b) charges other than corruption or moral turpitude it may, in the light of
the facts and circumstances of the case, decide as to whether it is a tit
case for taking departmental action under this Ordinance, and if it so
decides it may.-subject to the provisions of sub-section (2) of scction 3,
impose any penalty provided by this Ordinance as it may deem fit.

(.J) of \ub-»culun (2) ot Section M added by Act No.XI1 0 2003.
" Section 3A added by N.-W.F.P. Ord. No. X1I of 2003.
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4. Suspension.--- A person against whom action is proposed to be taken under sub-
1

section (1) of section 3 may be placed under suspension with immediate effect if, in the
opinion of the competent authority, suspension is necessary or expedient:

Provided that the competent authority may, in an appropriate case, for reasons to be
recorded in writing, instead of placing such person under suspension, require him to proceed
on such leave, as may be admissible to him, from such date as may be specified by the
competent authority.

25, Power to appoint an Inquiry Officer or Inquiry Committee.--(1) Subject to the
provisions of sub-section (2), the competent authority shall, before passing an order under
section 3, appoint an Inquiry Officer or Inquiry Committee to scrutinize the conduct of a
person in Government service or a person .in corporation service who is alleged to have
committed any of the acts or omissions specified in section 3. The Inquiry Officer or, as the
case may be, the Inquiry Committee, shall-

(a) communicate to the accused the charges and statement of allegations
specified in the order of inquiry passed by the competent authority;

(b) require the accused within seven days from the day the charge is
communicated to him to put in a written defence:

(c) enquire into the charge and may examine such oral or documentary
evidence in support of the charge or in defence of the accused as may
be considered necessary and the accused shall be entitled to cross-
examine the witnesses against him; and

(d) hear the case from day to day and no adjournment shall be given
except for special reasons to be recorded in writing and intimated to
the competent authority.

(2) Where the Inquiry Officer or, as the case may be, the Inquiry Committee, is
satisfied that the accused is hampering, or attempting 1o hamper, the progress of the Inquiry,
he or it shall record a finding to that effect and proceed to complete the inquiry in such
manner as he or it deems proper in the interest of justice.

(3) The Inquiry Officer or, as the case may be, the inquiry Committee, shall
submit his or its findings and recommendations to the competent authority within twenty-five
days of the initiation of inquiry.

(4) The Competent authority may dispense with the inquiry under sub-section (1)
if it is in possession of sufficient documentary evidence against the accused, or for reasons to
be recorded in writing, it is satisfied that there is.no need of holding an inquiry.

(3) Where a person who has entered into plea bargaining under any law for the
time being in force, and has returned the assets or gains acquired through corruption or
corrupt practices voluntarily, the inquiry shall not be ordered: '

19 Gection 5 Substituted. by N-W.F.P. Ord. No. V ot 2001,
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Mr. Justice Igbal Hameedur Rahman
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Appllcation o, 881 of 2014

(Against the judgment dated 07.05.2014 pas
High Court, Mingora Beneh

Mo, 136 of 2012)

Crimingl Miscelianeons

sed by the Peshawar
(Dar-ul-Qaza), Swat in Criminal Appeal -

Vous

. Pelitioner

- Respondent

Mr. Basharar Ullah Khan, ASC

Syed Rilagat Hussain Shah, AOR
Far the State: Meo Mujahid Al Khan, Additional
Advocate-General, Khyber
Paldhituonichwa

Dae o

25.02.2015

nan Khesa, 2.0 Yousaf Ali Shah appellant was

tried for the murder of one Fida Muhammad wvide F"‘IR No. 440

tation Gagra, District Buner on 03.07.2011
for an offenice under seclion 302,

registersd at Police 8

PPC and vide Judgment dated

17572012 rendered by ¢he learned Sessions Judge/Zilla Qazi,

Buner at Daggar he was convicted for an offence under S

SeCtion
302(b), PPC and was fentenced to imprisonment for life as Ta’zir

and to pay a sum of Rs, 10,00,000/ to the heirs of the deceased by

way of compensation under section 544-A, Cr.p.C. failing which he

g Supgfintendent
Supreme Qourr of Py kistan
) Isiitmahan
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" Crindned idiscelianeous ’&rml.mmm No. 8?« of 2014 = . —

of 2014

| Crininal A ppeal No. 383

was to remain behind the pars till payment of the said amuint,
The benefit under section 362-8, Cr.P.C. was extended to him. The
appellant challenged his convictionn and sentence before the
Peshawar High Court, Mingora Bench (Dar-ul—Qaza), gwat through
Criminal Appeal No. 136 of 2012 which was heard and dismissed
by a learned Division Bench of the said Court vide judgment dated

7.05.2014. Hence, the present appeal by leave “of this Court
granted on 25.06.2014. '

2. During the pendency of this appeal Crirninal Miscellaneous

npplication No. 531 of 2014 had been filed before this Court

seelting acqguittal of the appeiiant on the bagis ol a compromise
with the heirg of the deceased. The malier of cornpromise had been
referred by this Court 19 the learned Sessions Judge/Zilla Qazi,
Buner at Daggar for ito verification and ihe report dated
21.01.2015 subrnitted by the learned Sessions Judge/ZiilaAQam,
puner ab Daggar in ihat regard shows thet all the heirs of Fida
wiuharmnad deceased have already entered into & compromise with

ced no objeciion 0 acceplar of

e u‘;_l'h“""-‘L anad thev i

convicoorn and sentenck

the uppetiant’s appeal, sriung asids of his
and hic release from the jail o the basis of the comprorise. After
going through the said veport we note {hﬂt the major heirs of the
deceased have received Bac iqi-i-Sulhy Diyat and the share of Diyai

of ihie minor heir has alreacy been nanded over in the shape ol

National Savings Cenilicaics. The learned Sessionus Judipe/Zills
Qazt, Buner at Daggas fhas (ol satisfied with the fenuineness and
completion of the acclaired compromise between the parties. In
these circumstances we have {found no occasion for not ’u:ceptmg
the compromise between the parties and for not acting upon the
same. Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 831 of 2014 is,
therefore, accepted and on the basis of acceptance of the
compromise etween thr:f parties the appellant is ordered to be

i

relensed from the jail forthwih if not required to be d¢ ained

connection ‘with any other case. By yirtue of the provisions o

subsection (B} of section 345, Cr.P.C. the coraposition of the

ATTHSTED

‘} Supifintandent
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e Criminal sppeal No. 3830

2014

J'L

e shall have the effect of acquitial

affence lrought about i the ca
of the appellant. This appeal 1% disposed of in these 1EIms.

qd/- Asif Saced Khan Khosa,

agd/- fgbal Hameedur Rahrmai

qd/- Umar Ata Ba dial,d
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* GOVERNMENT OF K, ER |’AI(HTUNKHWA }w 9',
Law, PARLLAME‘ARY AFFAIRS & \h(.i. ”nlllwh
HUMAN RIGHTS DEPARTMENT .j/(’-?
No. SO(QP-1}/LD/5- -1/2012-VOL-1H1 ) ;

DATED: PESH: THE JULY ,,Z , 2015
To* e
The Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, - U
Revenue & Estate Department Gonwuy Fo'e
- . AL,
Subject:’ RE-INSTATEMENT QF TERMINATED PATWARI. -
Sl
A¢. g~ DearSir, 247
2l =1 . I am directed to _refer to vyour. Department's letter

No. Estt VIFCommr/MKD/15115 dated 26-06-2015 on ihe subject noted above
and to state that the Honorable Supreme Court of Pakistan in the case of Or.
Muhammad Islam Versus Government of NWFP (KPK) through Secretary Food,

Agriculture, Live Stock and Cooperative Department at 1998 SCMR Page 1993
),”/7 has ruled as foi[ows - : ] :
"We are inclined lo uphold the above view in as much as ali
acquittals even if there are based on benefit of doubt are honorable
for the reason that the prosecution has not succeeded (o prove
their cases against. the accused on the .strength of evidence of
unimpeachable character. it may be notedd that there are cases in
which the judgment are recorded on the basis of compromise
belween the parties 2 the SCCUSEU are acquitled in consequence
. thereol What shall be the nature of acquillals? All acquiitals are
i// o ' cerntainly honorable There can be no acquittals, which may be said
¢ o be dishonorable. The law has nol drawn any distinction between

|f77 ‘\V, these types of acquitials

l . .
.. After setting aside the conviction by the Competent Caourt,
there is nothing to stigmatize and penalize the employee as the

,
w
Q{

I
LD\\\ deceased. However, his absence period may be treated as leave without pay.

compromise has washed away the blemish of'the employee regarding his

{ being as punished person. Therefore, the Ex-official can be re-instated in

\—..-—f’

//- service even after acquittal.on the basis of compromise with the heirs of the

Yours Faithfully,
7 /L) 3
-
/ s ‘ /./ N
e " Section Officer (Opinion-1)
W Endst: of even No. & date. o -

A

Copy forwarded for information to the PS to Secretary Law, Department.
4‘
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Section Officer (Opinion-1y
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'BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
L I - PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 1098/2015

g YOUSAF ALI SHAH VS GOVT: OF KPK

APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT OF THE
- ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL

R/SHEWETH:

1-  That the above mentioned appeal is: pending adjudication
before this august Tribunal which is fixed for hearmg on
04.07.2017.

B 2- That due to unavoidable circumstances Counsel for appellant
| . cannot attend this august Tribunal on thé above mentioned
date.

It is  therefore, most humbly | pfayed that on
acceptance of this application the above mentioned appeal
may kindly be adjourned.

" Dated: 04.07.2017

APPELLANT
THROUGH:
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
ADVOCATE

o
¥
§



KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

\m
-
No 2438/ST Dated  14/11/2017
To~
The Deputy Commissioner,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
District Malakand.
Subject: - JUDGEMENT IN APPEAL NO. 1098/15, MR.YOUSAF ALI SHAH,

1 am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgment dated
08/11/2017 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Encl: As above ' - A 2

— ;

} V7 REGISTRAR ﬂ/g

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR.
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